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N chshmgton D. C. 20537 ,

REPORT -

~of the

mmnncmou DIVISION

LATENT F!NGERPR!NT SECTION o

EX 106

. “YOUR FILE NO." 9 1933 | 4 g@ mber 8 19 ; E
ii;;;fﬁﬁg,;oﬂ 0-51608 v R v

ro: a&c, mmww 2o

- "% CEORGE F. mmm R
L Iavxemm e T e
 EXTORTION e | S

REFERENCE:

EXAMINATION REQUE@"AZE@EB @/35/7@

SPECIMENS: . : MVW -

S @1, eavelope |
2, lettor 7

MAILED 23 | : Li@ted Q sm mens @E&@ﬂb@@'} E@W W@r&ﬁm’y E@pﬂx’ﬁ.
- SEFS ?‘1'976 |7 No la&w& px'mt@ of vama devel@psd on emhoaeﬁ mﬂﬁ@m@s

. COMM-FBI .

Em. (2)
E. Newa?k

. 1 : ver Dlr%é/
‘j%/ IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY \

, MAIL ROOM ELETYPE UniT__] ™



P -

2 N S oot ‘.'/

, : o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - , )
Recorded UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . '

« ' 8/21/70 dkm ~. LATENT = = ~ | ‘Mo Lab I‘11e
- .. ... 7. Laboratory Work Sheet _
. Recorded: 9-3-70 2:15 P.M. + T Recelved 9«8 %O J{
: IGeorge F. Kewnagg,t_ S B Ldb.# D*700816037 LW
; - Victim; - - , - * LCH#A-2¢ »
- EXTORTION T o LCkA-25eTd
: 00: Denyer '
‘ Examination requested by: 'Denvel; (9-1931) A. 8/15/70 | .
; o Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint ‘ o ;Damnecewed: 8/17/70
Result of Examinatibn: ‘ P o o - » C Examination by:v ‘
f : Named-Subject S o _: o ”.Neted By:
s - GEORGE F KENNAN L L ; -
‘? 20 ~A2/E, L

o A

; wﬁfw—f,(r-ﬂy Ve
“ \ ‘N .

Iy / ) ‘/\8 be
Noté: ret ev1d : : : b7C
"~ Note: Experlltefg o U
So=—— . o Specimens submitted for examination .

Ql Envelope postmarked "Trenton, New Jersev. 8/9/70 p.m."
addressed to 'l
Colorado“ _ _ e ‘
- ' ) . : i ‘ - Q
Q2 Sheet of paper bearing handwrltten letter Beginning ‘f\

"God does not ..." and end1ng "Slg1ed Red Hltler"

/\:é,ﬂ/ 1.l L’w’(

Py >
LA f‘fi

Examlnatlon completed [[%/

/ 6(, M&/V Time



o L )
.;‘N}Rev \5522 64) !
B L S  EBI |
' S " - . Date: .
| 1 T 815770

. CON . .
msmit the following in - : i :
(Type in plaintext or code)

Z -
7 g - o
| y,{éﬁ// AIRTEL i | e
. " = e riori
/_.____.________.__________'____‘_-»__'_._'_'__z ___________
TO: 'DIRECTOR, FBI | .
. ATTENTION FBI LABORATORY - o o
’ . ' : - ‘ ) .
A ;tg FROM:  SAC, DENVE 9‘?““‘” ‘ o
© I SUBJECT: GEORGERCKENNAN; TUOR18037 be
! ) . I I - VICTIM ) ! v"/ : B7C
Q} el EXTORTION A (.
QC: 00 Denvetp‘ " S XA , :
' [ L1 [, Colorado
@8 born | [l A
Qj is I y
B
43
.;- .
= =
o= e« [
‘& @ z:@ >
== =y
. »L‘.:.’ [ ch 3
8 = — - T ==
fl.'fa- Enclosed to the Bureau under obscene cover is [ .- ﬁgj H
3;4 original (and one Xerox copy) of a. handwritten letter and A = \‘
S envelope in which it was recelved by on the -1
= afternoon of 8/10/70. . 0. o2
, B 2.
s The plaln blue envelope, approximately 4 1/ 2"
9 1/2", addressed to |
Colorado, 1s postmarke\ at Trenton New: Jersey,
. : N%@ \A &o m@% O\ QXO
(2)- Bureau (RM)(RRR)(Enc. 3) |
3 - Newark (Enc. 2)( MR ¢ ,Z;z ' »
.2 - Denver , . B ﬁ;[',-uf) . .
PEB:sls \ - . VA P
\i%;” A i N v '
SEP 11 191y W e KW\ //
ent p: "‘-.\I v ,“ \' f’?‘. ." .’ " ) - :(:1 5:‘ ; i\
U.’S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 3462080(11)

Approved: -
Special Agent in Charge




.-scurrllous and obscene, referrlng to

v.on;my llsta
lsquad M sw

f;.ileft hand cornér . appears.a crude’ draw1ng Qﬁ%gk,,
- the . lower right hand corner is- the draw1n«g3£g
~*emb1em.v; ;;‘d_ ‘ O . 23

LT R ' This. matter Yag Fis t ‘pe orted to theﬁbe :
Offlce on 8/14/70 by .1

SRR

The 1etter dated 8/8/70 handwrltten on a- blue

-;'llned, yellow sheet' of 8 1/2" X- 11" paper w1th a line of
“-small-round, perforatlons ‘6n. theleft. edge, 1nd1cat1ng _ L
that-it mlght ‘have- been torn from a’ . spiral notebook.. he;? ST

. bluie; writing in. the 'letter appears to"have’ ‘been made by e

~,_the same type 1nstrument used 1n addre551ng the envelope, I

> referred to by the wrlter as'_

The 1ast paragraph states;
of those .who- -are: to face alcommunlst flrlng.x

o TR

H o -, s
xu‘i»xﬂ A e A Ll R A

The letter is.. 51gned,‘"RED HITLH; o

“‘now. employed ‘as

|, are the only

. " ".persons-who. have handled this’ letter since 1t was opened
.." by-him' at his residence’ when it was recelved there ‘in the‘
“ . mail on_.the "aftern: on of 8/10/70." -He related that nelther-
“he nox 'have any- idea: as to ‘the 1dent1ty of
.gGEORGE F.- KENNAN. . Théy have no- famlly connections‘in
',‘VTrenton -op Prlnceton,,New Jersefj that mlght prompt aj

‘ter from that area. stated that-he and
first considered ignoring the. 1etter -completely .
' but ‘after- dlscu331ng it with :

r;r8/9/70, and bears ‘a six cent Franklln D Roosevelt U S..,u : ‘

- - ‘postage- stamp.j The. back of 'the envelope bears:the return '
.. -address, - MMp,- GEORGE F. KENNAN 67" Nassau Rd,, Prlnceton,jfi

.+ New Jersey; 08540", The address and the réturn Aaddress . .,
. . on the: envelope ‘are ‘handwritten -in- what appears to be;-" C

) blue 1nk or blue ball p01nt pen.' . AP s

rp have placed YOU'QLQQ;J:'

‘ accepted his oo
*?wsuggestlon to turn the matter over to the FBI on 8/14/70'




_.with

. N en s
5 B . . S L. .o
e T T A
g - e . R
=, N . Lo
. « Lo Lt
2 . . e, .
B . K
o. -

Come

=N

1

A |p01nted out thatl

| referred w'f“’fb6‘

’ ‘to 1r ‘the letter is-not his daucshter. but mjo]

t be 1dent1ca1 - IbiC

: age

FL *;~I I .
* %

Iv e

resides. in’| . exact address unknown, ‘and %é

known_ to her friends. as | N

|, ‘are: . ; —. ¢
Thls matter was dlscussed w1th AUSA JAMES R. B

RICHARDS, District of Colorado,.on the afterncon of 8/1%/70, B

. and he stated ‘that although he- believes the threat agalnst ,;.‘”'

contalned in the letter 1s."marg1na1" under the
‘Federal Extortlon Statute, he- de51res to: withhold a p:l."o--.~
"~ secutive opinion until sufficient 1nqu1ry has been made“to - .
'1dent1fy KENNAN and determlne the motive behind thls letterg"*

He ‘requestedthat. background ‘information be developed on . A
‘KENNAN- and .that he be’ 1nterv1ewed concernlng this matter .as :;_f

. soon as. he can be” located. SRR 1 :
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?REQUESTS OF FBI LABORATORY RS }ji_l;_ : f:-ntg oL

P

o Search anonymous letter flles for any documents
_ that mlght be- 1dent1f1ed w1th the same source as the R
enclosed letter. S . L S
S Furnlsh any 1nformat10n avallable that mlght
gldentlfy KENNAN as. a prollflc 1etter wrlter.

Report any 1nformat10n developed from examlnatlon S
- as to type and orlgln of paper and wrltlng 1nstrument used.
f‘zﬁ"' ' Examlne letter and envelope for any 1dent1f1ab1e T
~ jlatent flngerprlnts. el;‘;_ L ‘ T

, It As" requested that the or1g1na1 letter and
~envelope be handled as evidence ‘and retiurned to-Denver .
xw1th report of Laboratory examlnatlon as.soon as: possxble.‘

..&,.

fLEADs S

NEWARK DIVISION

AT PRINCETON NEW JBRSEY v,ﬁ;»;f R

T (1) Determlne the 1dent1ty of persons re51d1ng .
.at 67 Nassau ‘Road ‘and whether GEORGE F. KENNAN re51des or .
s known at that address. o]

: (2> Develop pertlnent background 1nformatlon on '
KENNAN .and interview him- spe01f1cally concerning this
letter, the 1dent1ty of the: wrlter, and his spegific motive ;
., in dlrectlng thls letter to (Enc. two Xerox CODleS of ©b7C
~“ﬁletten) .. i ’.“J»_,Q
I Please expedlte and forward alrtel summary to ' ,1/4“?;:
,-‘Denver as soons as p0351ble.,: e _ : S A

R
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o SLE, '“clsor

f Mr. QHHIV“E\_
. Mr, Jiohr__

', Mr. Bighe g
WA.I' Bl‘err ﬁ-vlC

‘EBI
Date: 8/20/70

Transmit the following in

"(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL -
(Priority)
N i Smmmmmm oo
\.% 1 TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (ATTN: FBI LAB)
W . | o
¢ . '
C rrou: ~ sac, NEWARK (8-2495) (P)
7Y @
SUBJECT: GEORGE F. KENNAN;.
R ] | « VICTIM be
EXTORTION v 7(1@ 2l b7
A (OO:DENVER) 8 07? ,

Re Denver airtel to the Bureau dated 8/15/70,

Enclosed for the Bureau, under obscene cover,
are the original and one xerox copy of an application for
employment at| |, prepared
| by | [and original and one xerox copy of five
sheets of paper containing handwriting of

8

o

. -The above five sheets of paper were made available

byl | Princeton, N.J, She
rents a room to] |[and found these sheets of paper in

. garbage dlsposed of by[ | - ﬁz;» {5}/@?7?%3 *’/c;2¢

On 8/19/70, SAs|
bcontacted GEORGE FROST(KENNAN, Wr, KENNAN is a
; permanent Professor at _the nstltutefor Advanced Study,
{ Prlnceton N J.7and is well acquainted with Agents of the
T Trenton RA He resides at 146 Hodge Rd., Princeton, N.J. q
\k:r. KENNAN served as a member of the Diplomatic Corps of P/

\

.

2

SrEVI L iu..imw‘r..t.i I LA

Az-7
4?@

] »"‘Y
Sy

the U,S. State Department for 30 years and retired. He

§ served as Ambassador to the Soviet Union 'in 1950 at the
equest of former President HARRY S. TRUMAN and served as
Ambassador to Yugoslavia at the request of former Pre51dent
JOHN F., KENNEDY He is, additiopsg
/Lgnt to the Director’ SULLIVAN, oYX /
3 ‘= Bureau (Enc. 12) (RM&U,hf_f,’x."
2 - Denver (9-1931)

"ty 2,=.Newark . A ﬁﬂﬁ@ﬁ@)ﬂ_
N BEC/de . !
17>
Guils ?f@v@“;’; AVONN Sent

Special Agent in Charge




KENNAN advised ‘that hewis not acquainted with‘ GRS
Noting that the postmark on’ the Ietter to". ’

'm& Mr KENNAN advised'that he is.not acquainted withf'

% , 'i The Bureau and Denver should refer to Newark airtel R
. to the ‘Bureau ‘dated 8/18/70, ‘captioned; ‘| s | I“’_j;
R 1= vicTInL - :e;vxcwzm;ﬁ;v,ﬁ
..~ EXTORTION; 0% T R T T

After'a cursory in s ection of letter received by
| Newark. feels, Il
Princeton, NoJ%oy. possibleuwr@te Ietter tol

described as follow3°.,g?g L J if
o ‘3if‘ | Ihas been interviewedfconcerning m&tter involving §
L _jand admitted writing obseene letters to them. ;ﬂﬁ

Additional attempts were‘made to inter#iew[:::::]oﬁf?ﬁ
8/20/70, but he declimed interviewy except. to deny he wrote .
: let . . He did state, however, he knew[::fijmms a regent

-
.

,:, .}_ - '~.; T

i “7~V‘[:::::]has been empl@yed as’a porter atl Lo
R , Princeton, N.J., since 5/70. He was fired on | .
. for- falsificatxon of his application, after | Ilearned L

’,that he ‘had been arrested Ain:Boulder,: .Colorado.  He -advised,on . ' -

'?8/20/70 “he planned to remaim in the Erinceton, N J.g area. '

i i:ﬁf::;::;]admitted being’ under psychi@tric care from age
o ﬁl._ls & 21, and -0 being MOSpit&Rized on _ two occasions for memtal
.fk~ff?;;disorders°ﬂ T R, iR . Fotwl




' submltted;by S
enclosed and

uider, Colorado
‘at;Bou1Qe PD.;

: { ' yme . !
sity of Colorado Boulder for infor“at1on con@rning_r

_notineg tjhe states that he was a

: | Colorad Bureau of
-glnvestlgationdAgentg who reportedly hag- 1nformation concerr
o la d}is in po ess1on of . a: letter from

4

. 2 034) kﬂ“ , advxs SUS A €
if[:::::]lde'tlfled ‘as writer. of |1etter, motlng that,
5 f the USC provides the subJect with the right

s : ~ bh W.ll take appropriate actl n
B upon rece;pt of‘lnf*rmatlonfffom the Bureau and Denverug.’
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Laboratory Traxsmntal Form

. AN .a e
¥ . S = LABORATORY .._,a ...... :

FEDERAL BUREKU OF INVESTIGATICON
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

&c FBI, Denver (9-1931) -
/‘ TO: Date:
EOR Ommn; -
Re: - VICTIN; .
EXTORTION _
00: Denver :
’ FBI File No.
Denver _ Lab. No.

Examination requested by:

Airtel 8/15/70

Reference: '
Docunent - Fingerprint

Examination requested:

Remarks:

N i Y=
¥ijeson O B

5 5

~1 Oy

September 2, 1970

M oaer

John Edgar Hoover

9-51593

D-700818037 LW

Ql and Q2 will be returned with the results of

the ldent fingerprint examination.

No referance is made in the attached report
concerning the identity of GEORGE F. KENNAN as his identity
has been established according to more recently received

information from Deanver.... . ..

106 |

.o
s ENO ’630&“5 _

Sullivan MA“-EQ 3 ‘

Mohr w‘

o sl

B:*:n(n)gn CD. 1970 e
Callahan G‘O - - A7
Casperj DUMM!FBE i

Conrad ‘
ke
%)

Felt
Holmes . .
Gandy %Wli o ""A“'J' TELETYPE rn\rp M—LN I S TRATIVE PA GE

T

Gale
Rosen
Tavel
Walters
Soyars
Tele. Room

3 st 10 1670

, Director

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) REC 11. 4 % 5//5?%3;
o == ==

.

Tdn . .- JUS—
R N e s e YT
[Nt et tan et

Ty

BT

b o
At e T T

N




To:

Re:

REPORT
of the

‘IFpﬂ» ‘!!'._

- ?,-:’.L-“( ........

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Denver (9-1931)

FBI File No. 9-51593 —
GEORGE F, KENNAN, : Lab. No. D-700818037 LW
EXTORTION '

Date:

September 2, 1970

Spec1mens recexved 8/17/70

Tolson
Sultivan -
Mohr
Bishop
Brennan, C.D. _
Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Tavel
Walters

Soyars
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

Ql Euvelope postmarked "Prenton, New J reey, 8/9/70 p.m."
. _addréessed to | ’ L | 21,
Codloxrado"

Q2 Sheet of paper bearing handwrittan letter beginning
"God does not..." and ending "Signed Red Hitler"

Result of examination‘
 Specimens Q1 and Q2 were not identified with
material coantained in the Anonymous Letter File. Copies
have been added.
No watermarks indented writing or other indicationa
of source are noted. The writiag on specimens Q1 and ea was
done with blue and black ball-point pens. L

Photographs and deacriptive data concerning Ql g
and Q2 are retained. Q1 and Q2 will be returned separately.

MAIL ROOM[_] TELETYPE UNIT[ ]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Recorded

b UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
'8/21/70 dkm . . LATENT .

No Lab File
Laboratory Work Sheet

# ia'é‘ytfa?éa“i;;

: ‘ Fil
George F. Kennan; Lif.# D-700818037 LW
[ 1- Victim; - L
EXTORTION - | | ‘ s
~ 00: Denver ' ' _ ' ‘ b7C
‘Examination r'equéstéd by: Denver (9“1931‘) A. 8/15/70 , | q ’é;m
Examination requested: Document - Fingel‘pl‘int | _ ) Date regeivéd: 8/17/70

Result of Examination: - “ i ' K Examination by:I I
+ d ALE _al&f;er[ |

ﬁkf ;fPIAjh:dbM«£'57%}4,ai;d{caJQJ\vg Samnce ALwﬂﬁd”,
ke # i e db odouiad L QIO mwt(,v(:%)

L ﬁm}( { G B i ew e kb Lo Lao

. /LV,S &Q.mc(;\_) s e N-C.Q—e\){’é? (\A.Cuxcr(/ w\:ﬁ

DNormnean ‘ .
f s &‘V Specimens submitted for examination

SN

01 Envelope postmarked "Trenton, New Jersev. 8/9/ m. "
. addressed to " , ,

, Colorado™

Q2 Sheet of paper bearing handwritten letter Beginning
"God does not ..." and ending "Signed Red Hitler"
€ ,

J
'ﬁeﬁ‘*ﬁ&’". - . | OQ@

BHOTOG Rk i th )

AUG Y lwiu



/%/u/—/w
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Recorded

8/21/70 dkm : LATENE., work Sheet : No Lab )

Re: ' File # 7’5//5/q 5T

orge F. Kennanm, Lab. #* p.700818037 LW
ﬁ%%___TTGN___J- Vlctimv
EXTOR

00. Denver

Examination requested by:

Denver (9-1931) A. 8/15/70

Examination requested: Date received:

Document .~ Fingerprint - 8/17/70

Examination by:l |

g 302 o Lis  Loo asfuwn b ON
qi Rk

Result of Examination:

il

Received by LEPS g
> /;;&Wmﬂdy Q¢”L ;;77 ‘&gkifijijt%?%
[}fﬁ9(1ﬁ7' //g)ZQZ{

Spe01mens submitted for examination

Q1 Envelope postmarked
addressed to *
Colorado"

Rew Jersey, 8/9/70 QLf.“

Q2 Sheet of paper bearing hendwritten letter eginnxng
"God does not ... ending "Signed Red Hitler®

PHOTOGRAXEED
RUG = 1u/b? _
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INITIALS
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FILE# wa/ﬁg;ﬁ?g DATE

Q# CQM/"', -2

K# : ~ NEGATIVES

INITIALS
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P = LABORATORY L

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535

U 1 penves (9-1951) bae: . Beptomber 23, 1970
Re: : . Maaen

) John Edgar Hoover, Director

EXTORTLT: o
@3 ﬁenv@r ' L »
[ﬂ 1&% File No. g”ﬁ’lﬁm -
' Lab. No. B-7G0004059 LY
Examination requ.ested by: D@WV@I’ . -
Reference: Qil‘?t@l 9/@/?6
Examination requvésted: ﬁﬁmaht ‘ - ~
bé
" Remarks: b7C

Hunmerous hanﬁwriting &muarmm& indicate the
questioned writiag oo specimens Qeb tiwcmgh 1553 §7 vmsa. vary
probably W&%tea byl X -

FEuclosures ifw) (Ce® through Qol%, 2 lab report)
1 - Doaver (9-1833) Enclosure (Lab report)
2 ~ Nevark (1 - 9-2@%) {1 ~ 9-2497) Enclosures (2) (2 lab mpoxrt)

4‘;@.,_;7) S

GRH :

Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop
Breanan, C.D.
Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt
Gale .—@\
Rosen
Tavel b

35}‘2’"5 — s g 7 - |
Tel ‘P"P / J ’

Hol W L

H ﬁ@; ! TEQJ)ETYPE“QMWTRATIVE PAGE

Gandy ___




» ' ‘ ) o s v :_ ‘f&('.:y,’t
Yo, : . . ¢ :
Rt 7-1b . *- ‘ ‘. REPORT ‘ .
* of the o - .
: .__az_/ LABoRATORY o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
"WASHKINGTON, D. C. 20535
R . Prn -1831 " Date: September 23, 1870
7o FBI, Deaver (9-1931) e ne.  OoBiuen
Re UNSUB aka : _ Lab. No. B-700804069 LW
T b7¢
Specimens received ' g/é/?@
Gel mm‘tzoe@gwy of @nv@l@@a antmarmé *»mww NI iB bm
8 AUG 1970," beariag handwritten addross l
cColorado™
€eY Photocopy of oue-page handeritten letter beginning
“Dear| , Please...," ending ".. .Yours,
I o
Qel0 Paotocopy of aavalom postmarked ’*TRE?:& N RS PR S
AUG 1970," bearing bandwritten address “Shorifs
Police E@@artmm | | Colorado”
Qell Photocopy of a@a@mzmnyia one-page hondwritten le
beginning “Dear ﬁkarifﬁ,i L .7 endiag V.. ﬂ
Qel2 ﬁuvélbpa-postmaxke " ' 1976 3 7 am”
- bearing handwritten address ™| |
lﬁ h Colo."
eariog ou back handeritten nessage
Qel3 Photocopy of four cards bearing handurittos nessage
‘beginaing “menbers of...,” em:iing .. buany!"
Qcl4 Photocopy of two- ‘ag@ hnndwmttm letter beginning
"Poar. o _veu. ..," esdiag
' With smmw ﬁmm%, v
Totson GelS Photocopies of 3 aud two letters to the s
;ulllivun Editw %igﬂ@& Y
B(i:l:op
Brennan, C.D. ~—
Callahan .
Casper . ) . . ‘
Conrad page 1 ) (continued on next page)
Tavel
Walters
Soyars
Tele. Room
Holmes

Gandy

MAIL ROOM[__] TELETYPE UNIT[ ]



SRR
, ﬂLffk specimens Qc8 through- Qcld was written by[ e

Due to the poor quality of photocoples no definlte
conclusion was reached’ whether" the questioned writxng ‘Ol

5 whase knOWn handwrltlng is designated Kl and KZ

Specimens Qc8 through chs are returned herew1th
FPhotocopies of these specimens are retained




Re:

Cw

RECORDED . . . ® ' |

ki

'9/14/70 |
rap  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
_ chbomtory Work Sheet . NO LAB FILE
i : .
. UNSUB, aka o  File# 951593 — e
- George F. Kennan; . - ' ' .- Lab. # D~700904059 L
- VICTIM ' , , N
“EXTORTION - -
00: Denver

Examina;ion requested by: DENVER '(9_1931) A, 9/2/70

Examination requested:

QclO0 Photocopy of envelope postmarked "TRENTON NJ PM 8 AUG

6&* (UQMxUVé’Q;"i1496

Result of Examination: - " R . Exummctmn by: . T 1

Documeni: ' ‘ Date received: 9/4/70 . .
| . ifﬂ)

. |
an | «:

f”?? 4@%%4 /#9?9ﬁ47w roe i

Specimens submitted for examination

Qc8 Photocopy quenQéIOpe postmafked ;"TRENTON NJ 1B PM
9 AUG 1970," bearing handwritten address "[ ]
| I}

Colorado™

Qc9 Phoéoco : of pné—page handwritten letter beginhing
"Dear | , Please...," ending XXX "...Yours,

I rt

i

1970," bearing handwritten address. "Sheriff Police
Department | Colorado"

o

Qcll Photocopy of acébmpanying‘one-oage handwrltten lette

be%inning "Dear Sheriff,| ..., ending "..

Page 1 ’T)@ﬁnf(\ 65”[?32? [ " (coﬁ?inuéd on next page?
@\\

117



Qcl2 Envelope postmarked " 1970 J 7 AM,"
bearing handwritten address '] ] bo
| | Colo." B7e
bearing on back handwritten message

QélS Photocopy of four'cgar ybearing handwritten message
beginning ''members of...," ending "...bunany!"

Qcl4 Photoco of two-page handwritten letter beginning
"Dear | -"Hello"- Do you...," ending
"...With Sinister intent,[ . »

QclS5 Photocopies of ' two charts and two 1etters to the.
Editor signed '| I’ ‘

Page 2
D-700904059 LW
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FBI *

Date:  g/2/70

Transmit the following in i
{Type in plain text or code) S ]

Via AIRTEL \ .
. ‘ (Friority or Method of Mailing)
et o o e o o o e e o e e i i ot o o i o P S ok e o o e o o e e e e e L

anmt i o e o i A o e i o a0 .

. DIRECTOR, FBI

" )AFTENTION: FBI LABORATORY ,,
FRO }/ AC, DENVER (9-1931)(P) @

SUBJECT: "CHANGED"

.;ﬁ Denver file: 9-1933

Tltle of the first caption belng changed to
reflect Unsub, aka., George F. Kennan since GEORGE FROST
KENNAN, Prlnceton, New Jersey, has been identified as a
professor at the Institute of Advanced Studies, Princeton
Unlver31%y, and former U. S. Ambassador to Russia and
Yugoslavia, and has been eliminated- sus ect. o
g ’ QEK?Z b ”3” ;ggmw

Re Denver alrtel to the Bureau, dated 8/15/70
and Newark airtels to the Bureau, dated 8/20/70.

Kii)— Bureau (Enc. 3)(RM) — ?aia
2 - Albany sT12b. 575
) Mlotte - | e e
;Ja‘ﬁﬁﬁ"C1n01nnat1 , 1
gﬁ%f,- z;fR ewark (1 - 9-2495)(Enc. 4) a SEP 4 1970
/"E' (1 - 9-2497) 1 A2 .4 |
2 - New York A lﬂ ‘ | o

4 - Denver (2 - 9-1931) \95

a a. y -~
C}Q\ Iﬁ_mz.é_ﬂ.@_)li.e.nnan; -
b - VICTIM %/
. EXTORTION : 7
00: DENVER | 7100804058
R
Is aka. ’
|- VICTIM;
|- VICTIM 9
., EXTORTION
£s " 00: NEWARK

Tt

w Q-5/007/~

N
- : P ' ;
a2 A9 K e

(17) . .vw o .Xphnj{
Approved __ASEP 16 1370 Sent ___ ‘ M Per

Specxal Agent in Charge

UNRECORDED COFY FILED:
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DN 9-1931
The following investigation wag conducted at . b6
[::::::] Colorado, by SA| 3 . b7C
' On 8/28/70,| l. Registrar,
.University of Colorado, advised] | attended
this institution from | l, tol l, at

which time he was placed on academic suspension until
[—1 He has not been in attendance sincd .

| | stated[____| was born | in

LNew Jersey, and is a graduate of High
School,] ] New Jersey, where his parents] and

|reside at| [ | |
continued that in the application for admission to the

| |, prepared by | | on| , .he.
answered the question "Handicaps, if any" with the state-
ment "Have been mentally ill." To the question "Have you

any serious physical or emotional illnesses?" he answered
in the affirmative, He explained this with the statement, -
"I have been mentally ill several times and have been
hospltallzed several tlmesu"‘

In addition,]| | advised there is a
statement in his file fron Student Health
Center, b to the effect that after

consulting withl |, he feels he "could be considered
fairly reasonable psychiatric risk." | | stated
that complete health records of students are available
for inspection only with written consent of the student.

On 8/28/70,]| |, Work-Study Program,
| [ advised| |was employed in the
Department of Geological Sciences during the school year
| l, to ] She stated his duties were
not shown 1n these records, but was certain that it was
only a part-time job or two or three hours per day.

On 8/28/70, | }| Secretary,

and | L Department of Geological Sciences,
both advised the name| is unknown to them.

Both pointed out they have many students working part time
in this department, and in view of the lapse of time since

was reportedly employed, it would be difficult to
locate anyone who would know him.

- 2 -



DN 9-1931

The following arrest record fop | |
was provided by Lieutenant N l Colorado,
Police Department:

DATE OF ARREST PLACE OF ARREST CHARGE DISPOSITION

-1
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DN 9-1931

AT |, COLORADO:
on 8/28/70.1 |,

[, informed SA[ |

, |that the name of|

familiar to most of the students who attended the
| |since 1

|is not familiar to
him, and that he has never known of any member of his
family being acquainted with anyone by this name. He
sta t in i [ | he of the Board
ofI at thel |, a position

which he continues to occupy, and his name is undoubtedly

Ereviously received, signed with the name of |

He related that he has received no threatening
or obscene letters or phone calls and nothing has happened
since he was last contacted on 8/14/70 that might have any
bearing on the obscene and threatening letter_he had

On 8/27/70,]| , Investigator, Colorado
Bureau of Investigation (CBI), with headquarters at Denver
Colorado, furnished the following information to SA[::::::j

. ‘
.

Sometime in mid- , 1970, he received a
telephone call from| l, Sheriff, Summit County

ShTriff'f Office, Breckenridge, Colorado. [ ]explained

to that he had just received a call from an
anonymous male, who stated that a murder had been committed
in Breckenridge; that | | had murdered

[—land had buried her body behind the Ore Bucket Lodge,

Breckenridge.

On the day following the call, Sheriff | |went
to the Ore Bucket, where he contacted[_ L__|

Manager of the lodge, to make inquiry about|
At this time produced a letter addressed to

L1 |

Breckenridge, postmarked 7/7/70. | | stated he
picked up the letter and returned it to his office in
Denver, but did not open it.

[ s through investigation, subsequently
learned that | was married, using the
married name of| L and that she and her husband
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DN 9-1931

resided at | |, Charlotte, North Carolina.
He advised further that he had contact with

in Charlotte, who advised that his wife,| I, had
received letters in the past signed | l,, post-

marked Princeton, New Jersey.

In addition, [ ] stated he located [ ___]

married and living with her husband,

_ s Vermont.
She advised| | telephonically that she attended the
University of Colorado in the fall of] | at | b
Colorado. She said she had one date with| ly

but "stood him up." She added that she had received
approximately three letters from | , but all addressed
to the home of her father at| ", Ohio. She
advised that she had seen| |in the fall of 1969 at
Burlington, Vermont, but made no contact with him as she
was afraid of him, She further advised that she does not
know anyone by the name of| X

Oon 8/12/70,[_____ ] stated that he received
notification from the Sheriff at Breckenridge that he
had received a letter addressed to him containing
accusations about | | This
letter was postmarked 8/9/70, Trenton, New Jersey,

and signed by | I

On 8/13/70,| |of the Ore Bucket
Lodge also received a letter postmarked 8/9/70, Trenton,
New Jersey.  This letter contained numerous obscenities
and threats directed at This ‘letter was signed

On 8/15/70, | | stated that upon the authority

of an affidavit signed byl nee[ ], and
the U. S. Post Office, he opened the letter addressed to.
at the Ore Bucket Lodge, which was the letter .
originally handed over to Sheriff [ ] upon his initial
contact at the Ore Bucket concerning the anonymous tip
concerning the murder of | by R

. This letter contains numerous threats and
obscenities and a purported letter to the editor with
graphs and charts concerning economic problems.

s L
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DN 9-1931

On 8/27/70,[_______ ] made available Xerox copies
of all the material 1n his posgsession, 1nc1ud1ng copies
of all three letters. He stated that at this time he
would hold the originals of all letters as investigdtion
was continuing on a local basis, but that if Federal
process were contemplated he would make the orlglnals
available. All evidence, it appeared, had been protected
by plastic and properly marked.

On 8/20/70,[____ ]stated that[___ Jat

the Ore Bucket rec:eved a telephone call from an unldentlfled
male who asked for o | | stated he
pretended he had never heard of her but the caller said

he would call back the fcllow1ng evening. This call was
never returned. i

He advised no further letters had been received.

Enclosed to Newark under obscene cover are
Xerox copies of the three letters, originals of which
are in the possession of] l Also enclosed to
Newark is one copy of a photograph of | | taken
by the Denver Police Department on| | under their
number[:::::l

Enclosed to the Bureau, attention FBI Laboratory,
 under obscene cover, is one Xerox co each of the letters
in posse331on of Investlgator [, CBI, described as
follows: )

(1) Letter postmarked 8/9/70 at Trenton, New
Jersey, addressed to | |
Colorado," signed| _ k

(2) Letter postmarked 8/9/70, Trenton, New

Jersey, addressed to "Sheriff, Pollce Department, Breckenridge,

Colorado," signed|

(3) _Letter postmarked at Trenton, New Jersey,
addressed to ' Ore Bucket Lodge,
Breckenridge, Colorado," signed R '

Enclosed with this handwritten letter was a typed
letter addressed "Letter to the editor," s1gned[:::::::%5
. Xerox attached as a part 'of the handwrltten letter.

-6 =

" Ore Bucket Lodge, Breckenridge,

bé
bicC
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DN 9-1931

The FBI Laboratory is requested, if possible,
to compare the handwrltlng on the Xerox copies with
writing appearing on original letters previously submitted
to the FBI Laboratory by Denver and Newark, and toqfurnlsh
reports of the results to Newark and Denver. .
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. Sourco of Capitalist pfévfit |
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Karl Marx dofined 1aboﬁr—powci‘as'“*ho aggrogayo of

. those montal and physical capabilitien'qxisﬁiﬁg,ih aihuﬁanf
. being;* which he exercisos whonover”ho.prbducosfa nze~valuoe

-+ of any description," Labour is the use*6f %heé0.capa

“-3n tho productionrof'vsable goods} B 'f'f IR
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r N [ : S L, .

‘nccossa fj 1ab0Lw time M rOQuiroﬁ3for‘£héir pr§aﬁcfion.
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averago dogrqa of-skill andfin%cnsiéy provalent

B D %uao s, 4% is %the %ime Taken by Labour og
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;. subsistence for “he 1abouror’and‘
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Tho.valuos: of commodiﬁlos aro determined by %
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‘nccossary 1abbuya%imor" roquired -for their prod

i *:tne_labouruﬁlmo socxaliy_nocossary ' dis that roquin
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‘Lettor té the Editors
‘}f ﬂi?:}7BTj'iﬂ?}'f'ExpropriaﬁQ Capitalints

"Tho capitalist class is malnly responsiblo for tho .
“oconomic dopressions, racilsm, and wars of tho twontloth-

R : Lo SR : o
-, - .. .- . s I - - . fl
~contury; and,' in addition, their wealth is mamnly duo-to('

i

ploitation and 1nheriuanco. ho*eforo, thoy havc noedi

N .

Coa moral ol rb ‘o rulo'ovef tho fu sure destlny of manklnd

.. nox %o ownershmp an&vconﬁrox of their,Vast corporate wGaLth.
| A FN . , y o vark ©oFl pue v o ‘
 Ana consequentiy,! industry nould be natlona. zedy the capitalists! -

R

personal possessions diviﬁed'among the poor, andlfhc politicalﬂand[

econo e suprﬁmacy of the"Work-ngAClaso G'Labliohede

'Notes:'l; Soviots‘or,pdpular_assomblies (cquncils'pi_
" workers'y soldiers!) and farm workers!

dinstrument fox attaining the-foremen%ione@”

.-by‘2333't6tabolishf¢pro¢¢g




Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop

Brennan, C.D. ‘i’ﬁa' {E}

Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Tavel

Holmes
Gandy

..--- Ity

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVECTIGATION

’ ' Washmgton D. C. 20537

~REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECT|0N

. | _ '_7, o) uee d - : o R . ‘
YOUR FILE NO. . - . ’ L . Y Py
FBI FILE NO. : ?“zﬁ?? o : , o saptembey 315, 1820
Latent case no, ¥ S160T C : ‘ ,
' W6, dewsrk S : g SRR
. RE: L ﬁﬁﬁ o k B o b6
- VLT BT b7C
L - VILTIM L
ERTRTION S
reremence:  ALEtels Bvd0e20 oW
. EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Mugg-x\k . B
SPECIMENS: . miras mail envelopes, 1, .3 and .3 o N
' Thrae -easmgﬂaying anvelogus bﬁ&ving uutaages._ v
?-52 b, ““ m .- \L‘
_ \
_ _ | %
This mu@@wt aﬁ#ﬁiﬁﬂaﬁtﬁ }unﬁte} to &eymmk aﬁé
et Divisions ﬁ»l&«?@ : - &
aiataé ” &yﬁﬁiﬂiﬁ@ !mxt%&r ﬁ@aarzagd in sagarata
'gabaygtaty‘ruyowt. . _ &
- N a
~ ipectsens #aanlnaﬂ.sma one tdantifiable latent 5
iiﬂgaagrin* duvoaloped on ‘Ig three 1dentifiable letent 2
fingeverinte devalopad on -3, ove iduntiliable lstant =
flogesprint devaloped on (5 snd ons identifiedle lawent o

L5
L

£ingezprint developad en 16, { ontinusd on next pege)

2 = Denvar (9-1931)
1 - Sevark (9-Z49%)
(@D - Bufile (9-51593)
RDF:mte

John Edga bver, Director

=T

MAIL ROOM:l TELETYPE UNITl:]

%ﬁ;ﬁgg 9 (ﬁ970 Tﬂ}s REPORT IS FURﬁifHEDbQ@YO&F\éIQ‘IB—W@ELY o o - /‘



=N
.

SAC, Rewerk - | :swmmx 18, 1970

One latant ngwwmﬁ on O3 and the latent

fingevprint on 46 not identical with €ingerprints of
BRI @ . Fov vesults of compariscns

of the othear m:mm:. ingwprmw, Bee amﬁehad page. e
In cgse mmam * j A

[ 1- victim, kxtortion,” Bafiie & U3, you ;;;e
$9-2495, Denver file $5-1931, hnw’@ case é&v%&?h no
lotant prints of value wers developed es Denver was
adviged in !m;mt Fingerprint ﬁ&mﬁm raport §-5-70,

&%ymﬂma enciosed.

Pégs 2 -
1L #4-26028



&

Your Flle No.  ©-2497 ‘ , Septesber 18, 1970
F3I File Ho.  9-51607 -
latsnt Case No. A~26025

RE: | o mrd ]

ﬁbuv latent fingerprints developed on three b
envelopes postmarked 7-5-70 at Trenton, Hew Jorsey and
addressed to ' b
- Obio," which heve besn designated L, O3 and
GS, hsve been identified as fingexrprints of




o Enclosed for Albany, Charlotte, Cincinnati and
Denver under obscene cover is one Xeroxed copy of the above-

mentioned three letters and eanvelopes., R G
or information of the receiving officesl ] -

L , Colorado, | |

I
| and]
|, Colorado, received an obscene letter bearing the
. return address of GEORGE F. KENNAN, 67 Nassau Road, Princeton,
“}\ . New Jersey. This letter contaiped this statement, "I have
ose whp are to face a Communist

nRy
o

o-Newark ~=2 -~  4nii o
BEC/aff

O
(W 4 :'P"'n‘"' ( .
: . iy /A
-7 S R : \ ~ 8
(15) e flrens G gV JENI

I g e e W" Y‘ﬁk\i\ c
[\ \\ /“,-\_ ,_a()r;{ R@'JQRDED \J[\.j{j N ’
VVAAN sefd_SEP 29170y “per
Yo . .
Spec\ml .Agent in Chcrge e - ‘H‘ 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 346-080 (11) . <

\

placed you on my list ofl Jthose ‘
Pl . ~-!“~J1.AAU\J o e U Gtmnn sotecae < LY Qf,’;
{3-Bureau (Enc. 12) (RM 4#%&&§“ ‘ | e gl
~ 2-Albany (Enc. 6) o & AUG 28 1970 . - [{ 4 2,
[\ 2-Charlotte (Enc. 60  EX 106 .. .. N
vt 2=Cincinnati (Enc, 6)?7*ﬂfa A e, gemelas
N} 2-Denver (Enc, 6).; /4y iy AN '
2-New York ) sl Ay .

~1 Oy

e o

1

m Z—

—\-\—-w-—:-——-n—v_—»r—w ———

-
&

@) S

ORIeINAL FILED

. : N\ | 3
FI5%38 (Rbv.: 5-22-64) e ) | ! :
T . ) . |
. * I Mr.BrennanCh__ ,
“FBI | { ;
Date: . 8/20/70 o
. Transmit the following in i | l
. (Type in plaintext or code)- } My, Tieol !
i AIRTEL | U waters b
/"'}"V}'.G - g Mrs Siaes H
¢ (Priority) 1§ Tele. Room = §
L L M Minlnag _ t
Miss Gandy
TO: DIRECTCR, FBI ' P
i (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY) I
X, ‘
"TROM: SAC, NEWARK (9-2497) L/ '
N ' . L :
SUBJECT: k y
. , aka — R s
- VICTIM; . AN 2 SO
o - VICTIM , 700824507k |
69 },,é o - EXTORTION ' : . P
- . (00: NEVWARK)
K§} 7 Re Newark airtel airtel to the Bureau 8/18/70. /
o N it . b
§: ' -~ Enclosed for the Bureau under obscene cover is |
oy o/ the original and one Xerox copy of three letters and three ‘”C::j .
3 envelopes addressed to| with a return address (i ;
T of | | Princeton, New Jersey, o )
. : it !

e e

e

=R



NK 85-2497

GEQRGE FROST KENNAN is former Embassador to the -
Soviet Union and Yugoslavia and is a prominent person in
Princeton, New Jersey. He advised that he knows nothing
concerning this matter, » ’ o

A cursory inspection of letter received by ‘
[ | indicates taiat the handwriting may be identical to

that of | . Newark has forwarded to the FBI
Laboratory in case involving| | known samples
ot[ Jhendwriting. B

[ |re-interviewed on 8/20/70 and ‘denied '

~sending letter to| |o

l , Colorado Bureau of Investigation
Agent, Bolder, Colorado, telephonically contacted SA

|, Trenton RA, on §/18/30Q, and advised he has

letter from addressed to| |, which contains
a threat to kill| |l He advised in addition that the
Sheriff's Office at Breckenridge, Colorado, had received an

anonymous_telephone call stating that]| | had

nurdered | | at Breckenridge, Colorado, He states bé
extensive investigation has been conducted as a result of b7cC .
this call and| | had been located in| |, ‘

Vt. He further advised that inquiry had been made by the
Burlington County Police Department, which developed
information that%::::::]had seen | ] in| |, vt.

| Police Department determined| [had spent

three nights at the| | YMCA.,

In view of information received by Newark 1nd1cat1ng
several additional letters have been written by
Newark is requesting all offices expedite all phases of

~“this investigation. The follow1ng additlonal investlgatlon

is also being requested°

The Bureau is requested to compare the enclosures

. with letter in case entitled, "GEORGE F. KENNAN; | |

“VICTIM; EXTORTION", O0O: Denver.v ‘Will add copies of enclosures
to the Anonymous Letter File, Lo : L

9



e st

letters received by her still in her possession, I1f letters Ee

e e
NK 5-2497

The Latent Fingerprint Sfection of the Identification
Division is requested to conduct latent fingerprint examina-
tion of these envelopes, noting that they have been
handled by several people, and compare any latent finger-
prints obtained with the fingerprints of | l, -
who has been arrested by the Bolder, Colorado, Police. -,

Department, Expedite examination and forward 1aboratoryf
reports to Newark and 1nterested offlceso f
LEADS

CHARLOTTE

AT | | NORTH CAROLINA: Immediately locate

[ and ipnterview her

in detail concernmg her association with and if any

obtained, forward to FBI Laboratory immediately with request
that handwriting and latent fingerprint examinations be
conducted with comparison being made with the handwriting

and fingerprints of | . Forward copies to Newark,
CINCINNATI
AT| , OHIO: Expedite contact with[ |
| [ | [ to determine present address for
his daughter | |, in Burlington, Vt. and advise
_Albany. . ;

2. Determine if daughter still has any letters
from[  ]and if so, forward to laboratory with same -
request as set forth for Charlotteo, Forward copies .of any
1etters to Newark. ‘ - R

DENVER

AT| , COLORADO: Will coordinate with case

" entitled, "GEORGE F, KENNAN; | FVICTIM; EXTORTION,'

00; Denver, and expedite investigation. [/ 4/.

2. WwWill ﬁhjglg_;giigr from| |, CBI Agent,
reportedly sent to which is in his possession,

Forward letters to laboratory with same request as st forth
fqr Charlotte "and forward copy of letters to Newark,




NK 9-2497

ALBANY

AT URLINGTONL;VERMONT: Will locate_and interview

concerning her association with| L
Determine if she has any letters from |in her
possession and if so, forward to FBI Laboratory with same
request as set forth for Charlotte. Forward copy of any

letters to Newark. , b6
b7C
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK: Will expedite contact with
.Postal Inspector | [and obtain original letters
in his possession sent to| Ll Forward to labora-

tory with same requeste made of Charlotte., Forward copy
of letters to Newark. :

NEWARK

AT TRENTON, NEW JERSEY Will keep AUSA apprised
of facts OY*Case, in v1ew of additlonal letters 1nvolved.




LI

7=re

T/

-’ . \“ L™
| .’..a»__ LABORATORY . a
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
\> -, ¥BI, Newark (9-2497) ©o.. Beptember 10, 1970
K | |
)
\ \ |
AN
Re: L L
Lo vxm"lui John Edgar Hoover, Director
[~ vw*rm
CATORTIOR . 9-B160T L e
FBI File No. nﬂ?ew%eyé Lﬁ “’)
Examination requested by: xﬁwwk’ ﬁéw Yark : Fen e 3”766827070 l‘w ' 5
Reference: Airt@l ﬁ/w/?ﬁ’ a/%/‘?'o | t\
' 9
. Examination requested: Wnt -~ Fiu&w?rlnt bé}&
b7
Remarks: \l’
Specimens Q1 through Q6 will be returned to Newark ™
with the results of the latent fiagerprint examination, 5
The known handwritiag of | L Ki, referred g
to in the sttached report ie Kl in Newarks file 9—-249&. ' &
Burgau file 9-51593. g
[¢)
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab repont)
2 - New York (8-8514) Enclosures (6) (G7 through a0,
1 Y Bufile (9-51593)
gﬁéﬁ?gn GRH:rap (6)
e 7= 51573
Casper - AT ¥0T mconnm
Comd DUPLICATE "HELL@ W 148 SEP 22 170
Gale
Tavel o i
Walters __
Soyars e
Tele"nRoom MY = :
Gond By I\gIIiSROOMC) TELETYPE 'A"Q“M;le ISTRATIVE PAGE




REPORT

e ~ ¥
* of the
g L .
Ly > ~ \’\ : | ’ u\(‘( m:‘:: S
.t ) Lzt LABORATORY .<ls
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
To: mx, mw&l“k ‘9“'2&_’7) ' Date: &e?tm? 16) 1973
_ : FBI File No. 9-51607
Re: h Lab. No. B-?ﬁﬁsmé Eﬂ
aka , D-TC0BAT070 IWN
- VICTTM; |
- VI%I&;

Specimens received fm ”x’ x"wk’ 8/24/70

@ - ¢8 8ix eavelopes, three of which are blue-turguoise-
coloraed and a d to *

W , Obio,” postmarked
"o JUL 70 s N7 aad three of which are
chartreuse-cold bear handwrittea mess _
begmmn; "near k..," and snding © ;&*x‘
Bpecimens received s ‘m FBI, !w ‘!ark, a/%/‘m _
Q7 ' Post Card aowmlm;w_fm, N.¥. C.P.O, AP 19 e
- P, bag&un&ng " You have been placed ou...' o

B Envelope postamarked "P ) - JY 7aM." besriu
handwritten address —f| |
Oakland, or'nla"
L Sheet ox paper bearing ha mmtm message beglaniag
"I wish to murder you but.'! (-. "

§¢l10 Eavelope mmz’m “PR 1?7
bearing bandwritten addrees’ '

[ | aklaad, Calif.”
Result of examination: ' |

?

It was determined that gpaemens 41 through Q190
weie written by | hbgse kanown ?xandwrzt ng is
desigoated Kl is a swmte eaaa :

¢ . Bpevimens 1 % *augh 46 will be returted soparately. -
apecm J?7 through Q10 are returmed with a copy of this
report to New York, | Specimens Q1 through Q10 were photographed.

Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop
Brennan, C.D.
Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Tavel
Walters __— °
Soyars
Tele. Room

l

!

¢

|

Holmes
Gandy

(

MAIL ROOM[ ] TELETYPE UNIT[_] . \
7 T




7-72

' N Gag) J i /
! ’,\ Y o’ ) A . (
La tory Transnlittal Form y . . .

A :,-,‘ ~
J#a2l. LABORATORY g >

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBX, Denver (9-1831) Patet Getober 1, 1870
M"Q‘W"‘"
re: UREUB, aka .
G T4 Yo " @" N \annan; Kﬂ"ll John Edgar Hoover, Director
m—— U Z) |
: 00: Benver | 9-51503 -5

REC-122 7% 7o " D-700917074 LW

Examination requested by: ‘?‘}gﬂvﬁ&.
Reference: ﬁiffﬁl 9/1&/7{} . o EE’C
Examination requested: mwmmt o

Remarks:

limited similarities are noted which may indicate
- Q16 was prepared by who has been previcusly
identified with subnissionsg in this case.

Enclosures (3) (Ql6, 2 Lab report) |
2 - Rewavk (9~2495) (9-2497) Enclogures (2) (2 Lab report)

Sullivan — MAILED 21
Mohr o
| Bistor — 0CT2-1970
rennan, C.D.
\ Callahan
Conrad
Felt

Tolson

\" Bishop
Casper - = COMM-FBI
Gale

Rosen
Tavel
Walters

reprves ARMLNISTRATIVE PAGE




. Gale

" Holmes
Gandy

'{ T REPORT * . g B

; . of the ;. - e
_.x-k_._ LABORATORY _{.(..ﬂ.._ .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF |NVEST|GAT|0N
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. Tt FBL, Demver (9-1931) - D= .Qetober 1, 1970

Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop

» FBI File No. g m100%
Rer ONSUB, aka , Lab. No- 1}1»7%9170‘?5& m

Imwu‘wetanans.
_ ~ VICTIN;
00: Renver .

Specimens recelved 9/1_7/70 . - B K . o be -

- Qe Snvelope I ﬁmx‘ked **mnmm, NI BEP & AM 1870 *
- _bearing han@ ;m,mw address * |
[ |, Colorader bemng needle tam on back ,

Result of &miuatiea:

As the hand pr&mmg on specinen Qm nay not
represent the normal handwriting habits of the writer, no
-definite conclusion wig reached whether Q6 was written by
tﬁ'ﬁ? writer of any of the previcusly submitted sxmcimem in

8 cese.

Q1€ was photographed and is returped herewith.

Brennan, C.D. —

Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt

Rosen
Tavel
Walters
Soyars
Tele. Room

GRH:dkm (6) 7
MAIL ROOM] TELETYPE UNIT[ ] . .




" 22 - 'RECORDED -. : o ' :
9/23/70 ' ' - :
: rap K ' .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NO LAB FILE
Ldaboratory Work Sheet
Re: UNSUB, aka George F. Kennan; File # 9- 51593—'érﬁ
| |= VICTIM Lab. # D-700917074 LW
EXTORTION o ' -
00: Denver : »
Examination requested by: DENVER X9-1931) A. 9/14/70
Examination requested: Document ‘ Date received: - 9/17/70
Result of Examination: ‘ Examination by:

A 48 s MMWM/W,%W /
/\fa Llis Coteke, @»e//)/wﬂw"ﬂ e

’*:-5_4_0,&( ned W

Spec1mens submitted for examination

Q16 Envelope postmarked "PRINCETON, NJ SEP 5 AM 1970 "
bearing hand printed address '| |
| | Colorado! bearing needle taped on back

n ok, 1 2448 ey oy
Qg 9 2497 /2 [70
| ’ CAN:othons

§E3P %64_13/%

b



-~

£ v




L

' " FD3¢ (Rev. 5-22-64) '
C e ({c 5 ,
\ .

e

FBI
Dute: 9/14/70

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi - AIRTEL P
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51593)
Attention: FBI Laboratory
FROM: SAC, DENVER (9-1931)@)

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka

George FEKennanj; : '
Cf% [ - VICTIM . - b6
EXTORTI ' : ~

b7C
- S 00: Denver : /
i o '
i 1
s o . } aka
e = C VICTIM; 0}-4"/4,07.»Au/
Lo L2 - VICTIM
. T« 'Z  EXTORTION |
B N 00: Newark:
LML e
T b b L]

rrrr A o Re Denver airtel to the Bureau dated 9/2/70.

......

Enclosed to the Bureau is an original postcard

ey with a needle taped to it addressed tol
Ry

Iy
, Colorado, postmarked 9/5/70 at

e Princeton, New Jersey, received by | lon 9/10/70.
W, | Colorado, furnished to the FBI 'this letter

by mail and it was received on 9/12/70.

A copy of the above postcard 1s furnlshed to

~iei10 RI;C"EB =W ‘35

Bureau (Encl. lg(RM)

—Newark (Encl, 1)(1~ 2h95 /5 C
(1- 9—1497 W e ot

Newark.

L-Denver (2- 9-19,

WJM k (2- %39 f!«'? W.Sﬁ
SKC < i 1 “
,,/ . Q,@QSUBE AﬂAﬁm’Qfﬁgv 2 4 ; iy o

~SEp 23 1970 x/ / ' iy -
Approa }M 4:;2{ /{;‘3

Speé/al Age t in Charge

u. 8. GOVERN‘]\;IENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 346-090 (11)

UNKECOKDED COPY FILED IN Q— 5/ @0 7—

X



K

Ve
o

'/Z V4

o N M . I"\ .‘
DN 9-1931  ** .o
. : . P A . . . rf, . :\‘_‘\S;;ﬂ;’:
: The FBI Laboratory is’ requested to- compare, - ff' o
if p0531ble, the’ handwriting on the. enclosed postcard - 4 L
with the writing appearing on .other correspondence - Spe
_received by| | from Princeton, New Jersey, . i
and letter prev1ously furnlshed to the FBI Laboratory o
for examlnatlon.__" . :
' - Upon completlon of examlnatlon, results
should be furnished to Denver and Newark and the original
'postcard returned to Denver. ' . : :



‘ . ot L e - R I
™2 = $ RECORDED
~9/23/7H n 4
rap j ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NO LAB FILE
Laboratory Work Sheet
Re: UNSUB, aka George F. Kennan; File # 9—51593~'<5’
I | = vICTIM Lab. # p~-700917074 LW
EXTORTION
00: Denver
Examination requested by: DENVER Y9-1931) A. 9/14/70

Examination requested: Document Date received: 9/17/70

Result of Examination: Examination by:

bo
b7cC

Specimens submitted for examination

Q16 Envelope postmarked "PRINCETON, NJ SEP 5 AM 1370 "
bearing hand printed address | | | |
[ | Colorado¥ bearing needle taped on back

PHOTOGRAPHER

SEP & \oit



{ .
%
DN 9-1931
Bufile: 9=51593
F INAN 3
VICTIM
LON bé
b7C
Enclosgd ig a postcard addressed to | postmarked -
Septemder’ 2 .t princeton, New Jersey:
REGISTERED MAIL
>k ol sl
N
///”f kgg
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FILE#

9.5 1997

Q4 @/é

K#

INITIALS

DATE

NEGATIVES

EXAMINER

"Lw

9-5/59%-S



' DOCUMENT (S) CANNOT
BE SCANNED

DESCRIPTION:

 PHOTO NEGATIVES



’ \3 - ; N R ' .
T I ) . . i S . : L e
tabom&i‘f‘mnsmfmal Form ‘ T i
7-72 .
Lane e LABORATORY Lo
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
'WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Y
IU@’ e ¥BI, Newark (9-3495) . oee September 10, 1970
e 308 v i . | . L—dfr At M’mw .
bt V mm& . John Edgar Hoovet,Z&ctor
FBI File No. 9&*51598 ; y
- o | Lab. No. D-700824073 LW
Examination requested by: xmrk : . (/?5(46\
Reference: mtar 8’29/70 /
Examination reques.ted: m‘mn’t ﬂ ?xmrmiﬂt ’ ,‘ ’ f' vb/
Rem:cxt‘k's': ‘ biC
¥ou will be nemrawly mv:m 0f the resulis
of the requested latent fingerprint examination. +
/.
Enclosures (4) (K1, K2, 2 Lab report)
2 « Denver (9-1931) Enclosures (8) {2 Lab report) (
e MAILED 8
SEP 111970 .
| COMM FBI ' i
Tolson ’
Sullivan 4/ > \5‘/\5 5
Mohr . ) : 4%
giz:ﬁin.C.D._ " :sl (6) REC'IO (o 'm’ - H‘-n-w—u— - 7""‘"‘"’3‘6
Callahan . - - ".‘.~
Casper ' -
onrat % 1
g:}t d s & '\«?‘Q ST_111 §s OCY 1 170 |
Rosi:n K\b?\ ‘ . n—— N
v —— @Qk \33\5% ‘ | .
Soyars ' ‘
Eg;ﬂﬂﬁﬂ MAE@OM TELETYPE'A!R‘HISTR_ATIVE PAGE -



. 3 ‘ q . \§ . o - r v
ST ‘ REPORT ‘

Ve 3 - of the

MMZ::—S
4a3els LABORATORY o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 |
T FBI, Newark (9-2495) S bate: september 10, 1970
3 v ’ ’ FBI File No. 9*&1593 . .
" GEORGH F. RENNAN; bab. Ne- D-700824073 LW
- VECTIM; ‘

Specimens received 8/2&/70
Kl Application for employment for | , _ b bs
Princeton, N.J. bearing the purported keown handeriting ©-7C

~and hand printing of

K2 Five greeting cards bearing wmwd knowan handuriting

Besult of ezawmination:

it wag determined that specizens Q1 and Q2 wevre
written by | Rl.

Kl and K2 weve photographed and ave returned herewith,

GRHZI (6)

Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop
Brennan, C.D.
Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
\T"avel
\I\"ultcrs -
loyars
‘(\,lo. Room

vlmes
'y indy
\A.“

1

MAIL ROOM[__] TELETYPE UNIT[ ]




. ) . . ,
72 .
,- -,

Recorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
9/1/70 pet UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

LATENT
Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: GEORGE F, KENNAN; ; File #  9=51593 <0
| - vICTIM; Lab. #  D=700824073 LW

EXTORTION
)
Examination rquested by: ‘Newark~‘-(9-2495) I_u 8/20/70 | .

00: Denver
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint- Date received: ~ 8/2@/70

Result of Examination: , Examination by:

ba‘*{( @ Q kéﬁ j( K
KKy ;L\X‘E\s—&é (LUQ M

TE Cu.-(um@ Sop "”“/ M{( LF%

‘_’”____,__,_.;

e 5 sy o e i

be

Specimens submitted for examination .

eeting card bearing handwritten message on inside portion and
also conta g Cé ‘ 1 s Yeft=inside corner
“DREAMS AND PRDJECTS" '

Greeting card from "Princeton Printmaker's Collection" bearing
t"““”*ﬁ@?r%%ﬂﬁ%“%%%ﬂ%m&ndﬂwﬁng "exquisite
lips" '

Greeting card from "Princet itmaker)s Collection" bearing
two=hearts drawn at top of inside portion ‘and Signed 1:|'
with peace symbol drawn beneath

g;eetg&ngweardmde‘stfgﬁ”’ﬂ dUt™~by=Am-Gross bearing two
hearts drawn on top inside portion and ending "exquisite lips"

_ BaFINg™pe cesm%%’“%“%ﬁasﬁge portion
and ending ‘1:" with two hearts drawn beneath
PHOTOC T APHED,

K1 Application for employment for]| ' , Princeton,
N.J. bearing the purported known. handwriting and rhandi:;ptinting
of | | % R pat

2 - Denver (9-1931) /{;//o/?; o o
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
. MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

—t Sy

5010~-106

TO Y Lmw 4 DATE:8-28-70

FRoM : [ 1 )& [(XYXLATENT EXAMINATION INVOLVED

Communication: J, 8-20-70
. ' , i , Agéncy gubxfxlttianBI ’ Newa I’k
SUBJECT:GEORGE KENNAN, Viet. . - - [JBOTH CIVIL & CRIMINAL FILES
Extortion %X SEND OVER ALL CARDS
SEND OVER

\
Please search the name of the individual through the records of the Identification Division and return this memorandum with a '
notation of your findings to -

] Employees Security a:nd Special Inquiry Section, Room_______ ,Justice Building. (In SGE and UN cases, if a record of arrest is
found, please enclosr_mumnm;iy, 1 copy of t,mmecation Record {oxseaﬁ. state in which arrests occurred.)
[] Laboratory, Att.: + Ext| re D # 700 073
The following identifying data are listed for your assistance (Att.: Special Investigative Division only - in gddiuon to the name or
names and the Govemment agency appearing in the title): :

Sex Race ‘Height Name and aliases (For use of Laboratory) . i

(1) “. (2) (3)

[(X] Male  [] Female D : I ’
Date and place of birth Age

‘Krfésﬁéa '
Boulder, Colo
PD

909-505-E

Military Service # CSC #»

Last known address

Princeton NJ

Previous Govemment employment

Date SGE security form received

Other pertinent identifying data (Att.: Lab.,
including PD #s and location)

Identification Division.Reply
[ Based upon information furnished, no record located.

[ A noncriminal fingerprint record which IS or MAY BE identical was located. This record was searched through the criminal files
and no criminal record found.

] The enclosed Identification Record IS or MAY BE identical with the record of the employee, applicant, or subject.
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Re:

¢« 3

geferdeﬁ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
/3/70 pet  NiTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

LATERT

Laboratory Work Sheet (p
GEORGE P. KENNAN; File #  9-51593

| « vICTIM; Lab. #  P=700824073 LW

BXTORTION
00: Denver

Examination requested by: . Newark (9 2495) L. 3/20/70
Examination requested: ﬂpmanﬁ - Fiﬂg&ﬁ?fﬁﬂt Date received: 8/4/79

Result of Examination: Examination by: | |

b6
Specimens submitted for examination bIC

Q3 Greeting card bearing handwritten message on inside portion and
also containing caption printed in lower left inside cormer
“DREAMS AND PROJECTS"

Q4 Greeting card from "Princeton Printmsker's Collection' bearing
two hearts drawn at top of inside portion end ending “exquisite
lips"

(5 Greeting card from "Princeton Printneker's Collection' bearir
two hearts drewn at top of inside portion and signed "ﬂ
with peace symbol drawn beneath

Q6 . Greeting card designed from a woodcut by Ann Gross bearing two
hearts drawn on top inside portion and ending "exquisite lips"

Q7 Greeting card bearing peace symbol drawn ¢n top inside portion
and ending '{ |' with two hearts drawn bencath

'n'n:arnrinf""‘ ‘U, £l ‘_3

Kl Application far employnent for| , Princston,
EEJ; b purparted knewn.handwriting and i ad printing
of _

2 - Denver (9-1931)



' DOCUMENT (S) CANNOT
BE SCANNED

DESCRIPTION:

 PHOTO NEGATIVES
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Origin and one xXerox copy.o

employment’ at: |
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SPECIAL TO RECORDS BRANCH

Place on Record and Return Special to Room /

This is o Current Case

RECEIVED FORWARDED
Date Time Datgf Time
L4
Laboratory
B (’( ' \' v
Routing 7
9"/’/ K? ama
Classifying
Main Card
Searching
Main Card .
Tyving - :
/ {'v "
Numbering (/__, /[’/ e :}[‘)‘
Recording
GL5 7./C
Examining (D . Bé
b7¢C
Returned I x

7-10 (Rev. 4-23-69)
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" DOCUMENT (S) CANNOT
' BE SCANNED

DESCRIPTION:

~ PHOTO NEGATIVES
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FI}-263 (Réw 12-19-67)

S
 J

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

3
da N

ﬂ,.

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

DENVER DENVER 10/8/70 8/14 -~ 9/23/70
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

Cn " ‘ I 11d

CHANGED . aka CHARACTER OF CASE
9 . )
"~ George F&Kennan;
| | - vicTIM EXTORTTION .
_ v b6
b7¢C

. b
, } £l
Title is being marked changed to reflect the (;? ‘

true name of subject as

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

airtel
airtel
letter
airtel
letter
letter
letter
airtel
letter

Denver
Newark
Newark
Denver
Bureau
Bureau
Bureau
Denver
Bureau

REFERENCES:

~

RS )

De

Denver,

nver,

P -

the Bureau, dated 8/15/70.
the. Bureau,
Denver, dated 8/31/70.
the ‘Bureau, dated 9/2/70.
dated 9/2/70.
dated 9/8/70.
Newark, dated 9/10/70.
the Bureau,
Denver, dated 9/23/70.

dated 8/20/70.

dated 9/1u4/70.

0\

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED KX NO

NE

CONVIC [ AUTO. FuG. FINES SAVINGS

RECOVERIES

ACQUIT-
TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JyesXX]no

PENDING PROSECUTION
CvesXXno

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE

OVER SIX MONTHS
DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

JN /
Y/ A

COPIESMADE:J V . 7
/ﬂfiiiz Bureau (9-51593)

?
4
s

-5/595— "] REC-2

1 - USA, DENVER
3 - Newark (9-2495)

[

(1 - USA, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY): . ®: 0CT 121970
2 - Denver (9-1931) '
o ] ElertmphegNe
Mo “ad s

Dissemination Record of Attached Report V Notations
Agency g
Request Recd.
Date Fwd. SMCT.
How Fwd. “/
By
660CT 161970 COVER PAGE - ‘ |
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gLEADS

TNEWARK DIVISION -;yfgﬁﬂﬂ,lf“:’l;ﬁsn;?la;-jg7i,} R S S

At Trenton, New Jerseyi“y?;f ;'; ﬁf:;:fif;}ﬂﬁ S
- ‘ Dlscuss w1th U S Attorney for prosecutlve oplnlontrf*i"
:SInce letter ‘to- v1ct1m was postmarked at’ Trenton, New L

- Jersey. (Xerox <opy. of orlglnal letter prev10usly
{furnlshed to. Newark) o e T o

MDENVER DIVISION

At Denver, Colorado

, Malntaln contact w1th| — ' Ior hlS securltyﬁrywiilf bé -
..'agentl | to determlne whether add1t10na1 L e I
;;letters are. received,p, ¥ - R S

. .
<
', . <.

'"ffADMINISTRATIVE _1*).'1ifiﬂf?“

R -0’ August 20, 1970, Newark reported that GEORGE'&f“‘“‘
'FROST KENNAN of 146" Hodge Road ‘Princeton, New Jersey; is .-
a- permanent professor at the Instltute of ,Advanced Study, .-
. Prlnceton, ‘New" Jersey, and is.-well acqualnted with: Agents;g‘ AR
- -of “thé Trénton ReSIdent Agency, ‘that Mr. KENNAN . served Lo
a5 a member of- .the Dlplomatlc Corps.of the.'U..S:. State -
A “Department for 30 years :prior to his’ retlrement durlng
" ‘which: time he served: as ‘Ambassador té the Sov1et Unloni L e
" in 1950 at the request of  férmer President HARRY: S. IR
. TRUMAN. and ‘served.as Ambassador. to. YugoslaVIa .at - the S E
. ‘request .of former’ Pres1dent JOHN F. KENNEDY. ‘He 'is’ *0 .
{"Tc,personally acqualnted w1th A531stant to the Dlrector o
5%3~QSULLIVAN S edEe Lo T e T
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* % FD-204¢(Rev..3:3-59) : _ ~ ' c ' '

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON
Cony for 1 - USA DENVER :
Py fo: 1 —~USA TRENTON NEW JERSEY
I I ' . " DENVER
Dot ® -~ "October 8, 1970 N o Offce: )
Field Office FiI_eA #°9.1931 b. o ' » ‘ Puréqu File #: 9 45159 3
 Title: N S |
; ' ) .. i
- VICTIM.
Character.: ’ EXTORTI ON
Synopsis: - : . - : . )
On 8/10/70., | N |

b Colorado, received in the mail addressed to ..
him at ] Colorado, a handwritten letter post-

- marked at Trenton, New Jersey, 8/9/70, containing
scurrilous and obscene references to his wife,
and ,"" erroneously referred to as
daughter. ast paragraph of letter stated, "I've
placed you on my list of those who:are to face a
Communist firing squad." Envelope reflected

-~ return address of: GEORGE F. KENNAN, Princeton, New

- Jersey, and the letter was 51gned "Red Hitler."

FBI Laboratory ideritified handwriting in letter as

“that of | |, Boulder, Colorado, PD[;::::]

" ‘born ~Jersey City, New Jersey. USA enver,

- suggests this matter be presented to USA, Trenton,

New. . Jersey.

DETAILS:.

o _On August 14, 1970,| |
| [, Colorado,.
turned over to ASAC JOHN F. MORLEY of the Denver Office; -
“FBI, a letter and envelope addressed tol I,

| ], Colorado. - The letter was

‘p0stmarked at Trenton, New Jersey, August 9, 1970, and

P

Thls document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be dxstnbuted outside your agency



Sl the envelope was stamped w1th a s1x cent Franklln D.
%y;j“f Roosevelt U.:S. postage ‘stamp .- -on the back. of the o
ot envelope appeared the- return address,T"GEORGE F KENNAN L

67 Nassau‘Road, Prlnceton, New Jersey, ‘08540.. The jnf“'ﬁ O
" . *address.-and. the return’address. on: the envelope are_;.l'“ DR
R handwrltten din- what appeared to be blue 1nk or, blue‘*f
SR ball p01nt pen.‘. 'f; i ,.,._-¢;; «,,;;J o

ﬁhz;"“{f‘“ The letter, dated August 85 1970, was: hand—’» L T
"7 'written.on'a’blle 1lihed; ‘yellow shéet -of -8 l/2"’by M o '
- paper- ‘with“a- line of. small ‘round: perforatlons on the,
T left. edge, 1ndlcat1ng'that it mlght have ‘been. torn
“from. a. sp1ral hotebook.s The blue: wrltlng in “the letterﬂl
appeared to.hdve ‘been made .by: the same type 1nstrument
used 1n addre331ng the envelope Sl T

;i;ifp' :”:' " “The flrst two,paragraphs of the letter a eaf?”“““*
“' to.'be hlghly scurrllous and obscene, referrlng toIEE::],-
“his_ w1feE ana '], “Who 1s descrlbed in the'letter

: ‘as’ daughter.j‘g RO _w‘,ffﬁ};‘ . 1.__;?»~) N
"“‘.A The ast’ paragraph states::“I've placed you.f"ﬂ,si}ﬁgﬁv,}ﬂ
on'my llst of: those who are’ to face a’ Communlst flrlng Vel T

squad LR Tl - e T >

The letter 1s 31gned "Red Hltler.”z In the lower :;1?ﬁf,

.‘i‘,left hand corher: appears a’ crude draw1ng of*'a skull ‘and To-C NS

i in.the, lower rlght hand corner is. a draw1ng of a swastlka,“j%]if'
’f;embleml'f». L e : v : BRI




ST B

Aigust 2

©.- stated he is ‘activeiin
- of the]

s = L-ColoradoL ~He 1s thel [of the-latée
et murdered in: 4L{byé=.~
o Lfln an @bortive attempt 1o . -

,[fi(T extort a large sum of ‘money from

[:::::::]was subsequently; convicted of - the|
murder»1n| PCounty District Court 1 b
Colorado, and-senteénced’ to life 1mprlsonment in the:

s _ Colorado State Penltentlary, Canon Clty, Colorado
‘a,f:Tﬂ ) — L Colorado w1th hlS wife” ’
S | | - They have two telephones™
o -at their’ re81dencef the numbers of . which are |
; “—'~and , “both. of which. are . listed’ under hlS ‘name’
,‘=;;1n the Denver area. telephone dlrectory, - .
i __“ 7?P:3 His. brotherl “ I
] | re81des onl

f@oiéiaaéifﬂ
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BRI

 peturn dddress’
Princeton, -New. Jersey,:. 08540

“ .
i .
o, “
¥
LR
4
a
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) 3
K
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“
. :
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e
s
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I
)
>
'
-
- +
S
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-

bl

Hls son

‘::_at thé famlly res]

kY

|1s presently re81d
idence. where -he will remaln_untll

J'stated “that]

who P@Sldesl

‘County,. Colorado,. is ‘regularly employed asg|

l,

2-‘other automobile ‘maintained at thél

this: is’ a

unknown.

drlves the only
re81dence, and

Pl

1970 -

5 llcenae number

Jersey, on August 93
"Mp-..

- is’dated August 8

1970r

1979

GEORGE: F KENNAN
-and- the letter,. 3
’13 31gned “RED HITLER.?;;f e

67 Nassau ‘Road,

which

Istated that he regularly drlves a ,ﬁfi»*
four-door sedan, .

“"His: w1fe drives a late- model
1970 Colorado Llcense

i
W

e
L biC




re51dence Qn the
: He'. stated that af “r
éflmmedlately showed it to his
and that he and h1s I
3 who handled

re81dence.'t

New'Jerse - ] 1
.area. - He: stated tha ahe and’H',
1gno?1ng the' letter. completelv ‘but after dlaCUSSlnE 1t

¥ with :

L he'acceptedl

ététed TRAt ohe Tesides at]
I Ohlo,,and 1‘j” e 0 R
7 For ‘the" past two: Vears,she has been the. '

A . g D R s s

R “Jil ‘ lrelated(that nothlng unuuual has
happened recently ‘that mlghtmhave any - bearlng on=4hls
letter,'that “no- 51m11ar letter§ or anonymoue letters

R fﬁ'members*of hlS famlly to the best of hls*knowledge,_and
S %“j ‘ that no . anonymouo telephone ‘calls or threatenlng or i iy

SR hara881ng calls,of>any ‘kind have: been-'receivéd by hlm or
hlS famlly at hlS re51dence or at hlS offlce.*': S .



IR I

DN 9 1931

knowledge, gince: the 1etter Was rece
and his. brether’

are’ the. only persons who . have handled-the-

' letter or the envelope Ain whlch 1t was enclosed




R
x . PP

T On August 14;*1970, thlsamatter was. dlscussed

- 'with Ass1stant U. S Attorney JAMES " R." ‘RICHARDS, Dlstrlct

S of Colorado, whg ated that: although hé belleved ‘the *

?[i{ﬁl “threat against] |conta1ned in-the letter is’! marglnal"

N under the- Federal Extortlon Statute, he- de31res to w1thhold%.
-a: prosecutive oplnlon unti qufflclent 1nqu1ry ‘has been - :

".made ‘to: identify. 'the writer of ‘the" letter and determlneig‘.“
the motlve for wrltlng 1t.‘- m C T cr L

S On August 15, 1970 the letter and envelope jf% o
1n questlon ‘were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory with' the .

U . request that it be séarched through the- Anonymous Letter.
bﬂgq'“ﬂFlles Forp identification purposes;and ekxamined as- to’ type
CnUotand origin® of"paper,~for wrltlng 1nstruments, ‘and latent:
3f1ngerpr1nts, and.any other 1nformat10n that mlght be e




' FD-302 (REV. 3:17:69) . T

*"».‘ .i'_this ‘letter; certainly d44d not write this letter, and does. )
| that he dees ok lmew

- "' aid not return:to their ‘haine i.n Princeton, Hew. J’ersey, until T

hv_llaoad, ?r:i.nceton, New Jarsey. PR

N R . I L
- e .- e
2 ... i e e e
s el Lo e
" .

“Mps GEGRGE BRQS‘I' REMAK was lacated at {:‘he

- Instituteé for A&vancea Stuay, where bhe is employed as" ‘a. .
praminent professor. * Mr. KENNAN. was. aﬁvised of the iaentii. S
" of the interviewing dgents and was advised. i Y v L
- ©

ing made into.a letter mailed to e
B , . Colorado, - Which letter listed the return address ..~ . .
S, . as "GEQRGE E. mmm 87 ‘ﬁassau B@ad, Pr:l.naeton, New Jersey "

Mx'. KEHEAK a&v.tsed that he haa no’ lmawledge ef

- net know who the writer of the letter is. He furtber stateé
I_—L

R S Mz. KMNAN stated as general backgreund 1nformation
«vcmming’ himself that he retired from the United States ' .-
" State Department .after approximately 30 years of service. -
" He became associated with the Institute for: Advanced Study
. in the early 1550's ‘and in 1950 became Ambassador to the ..
- Soviet Unicn at the reduest of former president HARRY Be
- TRUMAN. -He, stated that he also served as ambassador to
o Yugaslavia at the request cf fermer presi&ent .man F. mmm

L T e Hx:. KEENAN neting the pesmark an the letter which
was sent to] _L-as being Augtst 9,71970, stated
‘4that he @'d his wife returned from Europe oen that date- an&

E very late f:hat niéht. LR s R

S mr. K&WAN stabea that he .is not acquainteﬁ with
' '>_1-;:anytme named| |

My, KENNAN stated that he resides; at .146 e

.Date dictated:



R T On August 20 1970 the Newark D1V1s10n T
_::reported that. 1nvest1gatlon prev1ously conducted. in T
U jconnectlon w1th -ahother-case in :the. Prindeton=- Trenton,um
- New Jersey, area. SuggesﬁgQ_Ihg_ngSlbllﬁty that the " .
. writer of the. Jdetter to might be[:::::::]
| of L New.Jersey, who .
SR was born ;' at Jersey. Clty, New: Jersey,
-“i‘“‘thatl [had™ been prev1ously interviewed .concernin
PR +letters similar in appedrance- and .content . to the
gletter, that[:::::]had been” interviewed jand’ had admltted ST
”;wrltlng several such-letters.to other persons but had L PR
”gdenled wrltlng ‘the letter to 5 g e

" E
. and Rad been-.discharged . from”

fJersey,~31nce'
- -’ that ‘position:;on |, - for falsification of
f'»_fifdhls %E%%ffftlon Tor employment after the hospltal learned

NPT On Augustjzo, 1c ‘ stated that he R AT
d intended 6. ‘remain ‘in the - New! Jersey,\area R R F R
"andracknowledged belng under psychlatrlc ‘care during -’ EJ»;nv‘”“'
the: perlod from; age: 16 :to age 21 .and belng hospltallzed
on two occa31ons for mental dlsorders.~w< : s

R T Knownasamples of[:::::::]handwrltlng were Av” LS T B
ig:" i obtalned by Newark. and forwarded to 'the EBI. Laboratory SRR S
S for approprlate examlnatlon and comparlson R o8

-t




was- advised "of the ldentity of the interviewing agents. and CoE T
. ‘the hature of the interview. He was advised of his rights SR
.2 as.set forth in a form entitled, “Intermgatien, Aﬂviee of :
Rights" -and: he c‘iecunea to's:tgn this form.

R R 2 |W&3 shmm a c@py of & letter whicfb was ma:m.edi'
S 't‘°| b  Colorado, ‘and which bore o
~ the return address of "G 'E. RERNAN,. 67 Nassau Read, .. .
- Princeton, New Jersey.” He a&vised t‘hat he had never seen ‘
:t’he or:iginal of this letter . e ] ‘

. and her b@yfrienéi
~-4in November 1967. : He stated that’ he stayed far ohe week :
: ziéth thmand then"zmve& tathemmm he spent a few-

" pate ef Birth iy
) Plaee of Birthr







LLYTNVEREY S 3-1/750Y) i g

August 31.119701

g i . 'Datev :
SR I —— wL'lu. — adviseﬂ that she
rents a hLasement room to ' She stated that:
. had appeared to her to be ahsent-mtn&aa. at times, andon. . . ..
_three occasions had left the mmer of the stave on anéi had e
éastroyeﬁ three utensﬁ.s. SR L T g tor
S ] —Imads ava.tlable five sheei:s @f paper
‘ cnntaining hanmmng. ; She stated that she had retrieved -
o these f:l.ve sheets of paper from garbage which had been. - -~ - "
':; - I lstate& that she

R ‘ She ‘ t:ateﬁ that]—__lhad told her that he haa SRR
written sevex:al letters ‘to some girls in Colorade, but i

"0 .added that he did not want_to ga into detaus mnoeming I
the y_matter ws.th her. L :




. FD-302 (REV..3:17:69) - 5

" bare. . Bugust 31, 1970 1o

- Be ised that: had m\en emplcye& as a
‘ at from May 1970 unt:.:l. Augnst 19'70.
“was discharged. when it had been detel at. he. T
haﬁ falsifted his application. He stated that R
e liste@ on his applicaﬁi@n that he had hever been arrest:ea

‘»*t’hat be had ;hwn,arreshed previausly '_

‘teqﬁestea that: this a "'lieatian fer»» T
empla nt be returned to him after it haé servea its purpé%e SRR
“in this investigation_. L ,. B




"e;¥Result of examlnatlon':

: - Enclosed w1th thls handwrltten letter was -a
tVDed letter addressed "Letter to the edltor," 81gned

I Io .
. A , . -

FBI Laboratory adv1sed as follows.

Ql Envelope postmarked "Trenton, New Jersey, 8/9/70 p.m."'[’;-”hit
-~ _addressed to " . b

m—

s, Colorado"

.vaQQ Sheet of paper bearlng handwrltten letter beglnnlng SR

. ""éod does. not..;f and endlng "Slgned Red Hltler"?

oy e ~'?7% Spe01mens Ql and Q2 were'not 1dent1f1ed w1th
”“,jmaterlal contalned 1n the Anonymous Letter Flle.u AL

, ... - .. No Watermarks, 1ndented wrltlng or- other ,
~ indicates of.-source’ are noted.. . The. wrltlng on specimens -

';QlfandIQZ was: done w1th blue and black ball-p01nt pens.~¢-'

~ ~ ,On September 8, 1970, the FBI Identlflcatlon
ﬂ}ﬁD1v131on,,Latent Flngerprlnt Sectiony. reported ‘that no
.~ latent prlnts of value were developed on spec1mens Ql
. and Q2.. ' . - _ , ,

. , By communlcatlon dated September lO, 1970,>
' the FBI Laboratory, adv1sed as, follows.,ﬁ gt .

Y ° -7

- iKl Al llcatlon for employment forl I’C;J ,f
o | , N. J. bearlng the purported. known hand-~

wrltlng and hand prlntlng ofl — |

~

- Kij Flve greetln cards bearlng purported known hand- ;'
f, ' wrltlng of| , _ L}» A L

“ﬂ'Result of examlnatlon.‘,;ﬁlfffhi ;?‘g: »;;,wj;7f*”2,ff,;%:~” e

o LIe was determlned that spe01mens Ql and Q2
‘{~were wrltten by| L;Kl R :

_“..,

By communlcatlon dated September 2 1970;‘fh§f'1.



v

i

'tdhoééiieﬁﬂéf7i2¥'ié7ol]

lj hand 'printed- address" | -;E
‘QQE::::EI Colorado.f_;j*.ﬁ‘i:;;~ ;Nf;~;bf' ‘ ”*.‘5;;;N,;m;uy

ifjn with .the previous letter‘recelved byr_________lpostmarked
- at Trenton, New Jersey.' S BRI :

- covering, Trenton, New" Jersey,.where the letter to

turned -over to SA| | at Denver,- .Colorado, "
L an. orlglnal postcard with a: sew1ng needle’” taped: to the back.
The card contained-no message but was postmarked at . N
Prlnceton, New;' Jersey, ‘September 5,:°19.70, ‘and bore- the“”

= e e

- 3 e R

N — Istated that thls postcard ‘had. been 3
turned over ‘to, him" on, September 1251970, by -
, .and’ that it may or-may. not have ‘some’” .cohnection.

T On September 23, 1970, SAI Idlscussed
thlS matter with Assistant U.'S.. Attorney‘JAMES RY RICHARDS,
.District of ‘Colorado, Wwho suggested that since a. defendant R
“hasa. rlght under Title 18, :U. S.” Code; Sedétion.:875-77: '»_ﬁfij
. to; be “tried.in the dlstrlct where extortionate: communlcatlonS‘;‘ .
~are first malled "he- would suggest that; ;this matter.be. ..
presented for.a: prosecutlve opinion. to the U 8 Attornepz,Q;ﬁ””*

was postmarked on August 9,«1970.
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Fr;;esa (Revh 12-19-67) ' a0 ‘/ v / |
- FEDERAL BU REAU OF lNVESTlGATlON ' ~

REPORTING OFFICE ! OF'FIC‘E OF ORIGIN ) DATE <o INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD .
| DENVER DENVER | 11/23/70 | 10/15 - 11/4/70
.TlTLE OF CASE to N _ REPORT MADE BY . - TYPED 8BY
P | : ' | | mf
s aka; o
I ~ VICTIM , {CHARACTER OF CASE
EXTORTION | . b6
| _ ] ~ bL7C
y2
"?LwVﬂ
(jRBFERENCEs:f Report of SA| | dated 10/8/70 at Denver
Newark letter to Denver dated 10/12/70
Newark airtel to Denver dated 10/15/70
- C -
LEAD:

NEWARK (INFORMATION) - /

- One copy being designated for Newark since jurisdictioﬁ(“
for prosecution was in that district, and one copy designated for
the USA at Trenton, New Jersey, since the matter was presented to
him for’ prosecutive oplnlon :

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED X1 NONE ACQUIT-

CASE HAS BEEN:
. CONViC |AUTO.| FueG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JYes [ Jno
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER SIX MON THS [CJyes [Jno

| 2/) yak 3
APPROVED %/{/j e e T " DO'NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: :y T / “ v zes ff o 7 y
» Y =191993.
\ M ’

¥ [REC-72

\3

@ - Bureau (9-51593) | 10
- USA, Denver . ' O Encae) SEEGY A VEN.
2 - Newark (9-2495) (Info) | Y I
(1 - USA, Trenton, N. J. ) - 11 NOV 251970
1 - Denver - (9 1931) . ‘ '
i BE S

. Dissemination Record of Attached Report ~ Notations - ,
Agency | N P TIUR i .

. TR M P oot X . . %
Request Recd. . ‘ ’ . ) : b N N
Date Fwd. ' . j - 3 . A G“;
. - = I T SFE .
How Fwd. . % s .

5%DEC §970 |  covedpie

GPO :1968 O - 299-885
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' :
' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, Denver, Colorado

Copy to: 1 - USA, Trenton, New Jersey
Report of: | | ) Office: Denver,; Colorado
Date: November 23, 1970 : :
Field Office File #:~ 9-1931 : Bureau File #: 9—51F93
Title: | : I;
[ - vicTiM
Character: EXTORTION
Synopsis: ‘
AUSA, Trenton, N.J., declined prosecution. As of 11/4/70, be
victim had received no additional letters from[ | b7C
- C -
Details:

On October 15, 1970, the Newark Division reported
that on that date this matter had been discussed with
Assistant U. S. Attorney ROGER S. STEFFENS, Trenton, New

Jersey, who stated that. he was of the opinion the letter
[:::::Tmailed to | | contained no threat coming

within the puryview of the extortion statute and for that
reason he would decline prosecution.

On November 4, 1970. | |

| LI [, Colorado, informed SA
| | that] | had received no additional com-
munications from | | and that in the event such

communications were received, the same would be made available
to the Denver Division immediately.

lJ.
(S
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

YrU.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1967 —-0-273-878




" FEDEML BUREAU - OF INVES§ ATION

- ‘Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. Ce1931 . Decenbar 1!». 1'{‘},71,

FBIL FILE NO. ' a—
R‘EC-TZQ LATENT CASE NO. | i:gég?i 7
: SAC, Denver .

By

. ‘RE:

IJ ARA3
VICTH? H

EXTORTION

REFERENCE:

EXAMINATION REQUESTEMtel 11*10“71 .

SPECIMENS: Denwver )
QL7 end (19, two envaelopes P
Q18 and Q20, two one-page ‘Eeﬁﬁexs ‘

~

b7

O

g Msﬁeﬁ Q apecixmms desaribed m aepa.mm
' > Labemtory report, |
- - ac:imma examined and tvo }.M:ant: £i moc«zx:-
2D printa of value developed on Q19. A .
g O A ' -
ol - Latent finger in d £ -
e - prints not i mtical inger
prints | ; FBI ¢ v I |
C 11 - .
Tolaon Sp&cimans enclosed,
Rosen — .
g'i_);;op E’:‘cti (é')
Gasrer 1 - Newark (9-2495).
(ElaelZ:l))and » .

is REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

TELETYPE UNITL ]

John Edga bver, Director o




7

Q20 One page handwrxt&en letter beginnxng "Dear Sir, I

¢ V& g5

i
FEDERAL BUREA?U OF/ INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

\ © Lab k Sh S —
Recorded 12/8/71 A A R ReelBldBL T3 E71

L . i i
.i‘.' ! -‘ . . Lo - - N
17-2 . . : . .
i : . Lo .
o v - 2 T e 1A ea i v p L e e - e S e s s § .
o ~.

. e, TR ek, 8 9"51%‘353 '
- ; 4 ' ab. -
EXTORTION ’ LCacoBe] 1122023 LW

Examination requestedjby: Denver ' (9_1931) Letter 11/16/71

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint - Date recgeived: 11/19/71
Result of Fxamigation . Examination by
Name §h%jec

| ! FBx#ﬁl | "
: Noted by:
. 1z -8 7=

i?'J&A(7ﬂviy(&:-kNE9 . ,QéQ\ﬁﬁfﬂ?}wA},

Specimens submitted for examination

Q17 Envelope postmarked "U. S. POSTAL SERVICE ' 0
‘ rEM_1221___haaxin2_hanﬁmx11xrn address ° _

Colorado.'

| Q18 One page handwri};gn_lg;;gx_hf innin Bear| L One ood
kick...,"* signed 7 g g

Q19 Envelope postmarked "U. _. ___TAL SERVICE, NJ__5, OCT 2_
me . tten address |
, Colorado.™

enj()yeu dﬂnc lﬂg. see ’.j',‘ :

12 @/ (g / /2 Jo
. 4 2 (2] 0/7/  Dictated [D./i0/7 /n
. Examination complete __fk{ag__ Dété ; | T }y







Transmit the following in

Viu

/\ : . (Priority)

FDe36 (Rev: 5-22%64) « ‘ - .
= T e v, { J

‘ v _ FBI .
. . o » N - Date: 11/16/71

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

I

SR

—— s

LONT RTUNIE

Foar
= oo

COPY AMD SF

(14

‘jLAw,_;f{

| . TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51593)
N ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
(y FROM  : SAC, DENVER (9-1931)(P)
Pa)
SUBJECT: L aka.: '
! I’ VICTiM | 711122023
EXTORTION
00: DENVER !(\;

Enclosed under obscene cover attention FBI
Laboratory is the original and one Xerox copy each of
the following items:

(1) Handwritten letter which is undated and
begins "Dear| ['" and ends with the signature "
." The letter is written in what appears to be a
" blue ball-point pen and contains veiled threats and
obscenities, and is written on yellow tablet paper
approximately 7 3/4" by 12%" lined in blue horizontal
lines with a triple red and blue vertical line on the
left margin;

@ (2) A white envelope approx1mate1y'9?" by
. k" bearing the postmark "11/10/71, U. S. Postal Service,
*1/' N. J. 085." The front of the envelo e is addressed to

"1 l, , Colorado"

. eturn address
c A

&&' » N. J." All writing on the envelope appears to have been

made with a blue ball-point pen and the envelope bears

an 8¢ U.. S. postage stam e ) e - 45;?
P P3s v REC 31 ? j.

REVATR N

CEE Bureau (Enc. 8)(RM) . e :
. 2 - Newark (9- 2u95)(Bnc.,u)(RM) ® NOV 18 1971
1 - Denver o L

* PEB/X1d 25
(6) \\“%CE éﬁ«iﬁ
§ Approved 7{% Sent IR

4 X — 7. W
Sp7c/ml%gent in Charge v
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 346 090 (11)



: A postscript’ appended to - the letter ends with the’
”"cheek to cheek." - This- letter: gpears to; ‘bedén-a page Jﬁ
. :from the same ‘tablet 6n which- item: #l was. wrltten.n,
ji'“W"George F Kennan" wrltten ‘on;; back ,‘n

R ' (u) Whlte;envelope of the " same 31ze as. 1temff7”'
.#2 postmarked "U.* S Postal Sepvice, N. J: 085, 10/26/71;""
‘addpesséd ‘in’ penc1l to =

Calorada. ﬁith—xhelreturn -address - 1 |
N..d Also on.the:.

'm'back ‘of. the envelope is: some mlscellaneous,penc1l hand-:{¢
wrltlng. "The, envelope bears, a: cancelled "Emlly chklnso'"
~3¢»U’ S. postagekstamp.izu AR by e

=“"V-f‘ All of these»atems'were turned Sver: to..ah Agent

EVRRCHIE (3) Undated 1etter handwrltten -in-black’ lead 'i_tr'f
'fPGDCll beglnnlng "Dear Sir" and.ending "Slncerely,[::;::::kﬁ:w1w
words s

e

zfé of theé Denver:0ffice on:11/15/71, by ]

[s who stated;

d»"*th' ' received -both:of:the letters at ‘his’ home” “.”
‘in "Colorado. -.‘As’'the ‘Bureau’ and Newark have - i

‘previously been informed,-

4 B . N .
- 24

G 33431?‘ It appears that there is. ‘i deflnlte probablllty
v that the above letters represent a contlnuatlon of ‘a ser;es

gﬁf'. whlch[::::]has been rece1v1ng through the malls 81nce.
. the early part ofr1970 . ¥ S

...........

[ - * : foiam

_.*'~'W~ﬁ The U S.\Attorney at Denvervhas prev1ously '_ B
~ stated" that 51nce the: letters wére" mailéd: 1n ‘the: Statekbﬁf

" of ' New Jersey, prlmary “Venue for’ prosecutlon would 'Be ™

}1n that dlstrlct however, as prev1ously reported‘hthe‘




. -,Du.'g';;rés:i |

T On u/12/71 ‘Newar reported thatl
-,ttggj;;[:::::] Postal Inspector -t Trenton, New. Jersey; ‘has:
" been coordlnatlng -Anquiries. concerning a' Series: of:;
- obscene letters apparently written by%:::::]and post=::;
;marked in the State of: New Jersey.\ Newark: stated that"
as of 3/31/71, 1nformatlon had: beén’ recelved from
1nd1cat1ng that: the Ui S Attorney in Trenton

. was- conSLderlng prosecutlng for dlssemlnatlng

. obscene matter through the malls. SR

Tt

ga;~ B ai“”.“ The Laboratory 1s requested to compare the‘
handwrltlng appearlng ‘on, these enclosures with- wrltlng
tappearlng oh-similar. letters collected in: thls case, ;
- inéluding- that»whlch ‘has been ' identified”as.the writing -
,, ‘of | ; and the orlglnal letters and envelopes :should:
_be’ processed for latent prlnts and if any.dre developed
they should ‘be compared: with the prlnts currently- on-

“file ofI —  lbiwho ‘has FBIL Number |:|..

- The orlglnal enclosures should be. handled ‘as

= ev1dence ‘and-report of: the findings of the. Laboratory

. and -the. flngerprlnt -examiners should be forwarded to i
the Newark and Denver Offlces“’ ‘ ‘ B S

. L The‘Newark D1v1s10n is: requested to contactkf
the Offlce 'of the ‘Postal iInspector at :Trenton, New ... , -7 -
Jersey, ‘and. determlne what rosecutlve actlon, 1f any, s
_has’ been 1nst1tuted agalnst%:::::l S M,,,.Vu* :

vA;!w L .
. TR e

e - Newark is. also re uested to attemt fo determlner
the present whéreabouts .of |and in‘the event .- * S T
- information. should be. received indicating that he’ 1;'{[¢ﬁr Rt
1ntends to comme to the. ‘State of" -Coloradoy’ ‘the Denver S

fice should be-advised immediatély sincée]| [
are very-: much concerned for fear he mlght make
fforts to harm them. s S : :

|

'ﬁ. For the 1nformatlon of Newark there 1s;gip
enclosed under obscene cover ‘one Xerox copy each of
~the. above-llsted 1tems.; Ce o e : L

Wt W, .
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‘iuﬁora{o;y Transmittal For ’ : .
o 7772 2 f ‘
. v é
o
A;ﬁ;nAnonnrony ﬁ}\
/ o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 -

S WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 >

te: SAC, Denver (9-1931) . pate:  December 8, 1971
) o 34@ ) ‘.
Re}] , aka —_
| - VICTIM; : John Edgar Hoover, Director
EXTORTION ‘

" 00: Denver

FBI File No. 9 51593

Lab-No-  p_ 711122023 LW
Examination requested by: Denvel"
| Reference: Airtel 11/16/71 o ?ifc
Examination requested: ' Document - Fingerprint
Remarks: .
Specimens Q17 through Q20 will bevreturned
with the results of the latent fingerprint examination.
MAILED &
DECS = 1971
.
EX ' @ il
Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) QEC 20
1 - Newark ($-2495) Enclosure (Lab repcrt) ﬁ : 593 /
- » GRH/mr (5) N
Felt -
e — gﬁ\ - 190 21 wﬂ,
31?1'2?“ ‘ ' | S ' w““
Callahan . - .
Caspor s Q,Q ‘ .
(D:albeg \ Y t;\:!% \}J ‘?‘ ' ‘ Ll ®
Do J{ ol ¢ S
B &,)«, A €2
Waiters
Soyars

/ | ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
E‘%? &AI?,Q?QM TELETYPE UN'IT[:] ' \
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REPORT | -

of the , _— P

by N /
s v
Lasxe: LABORATORY ___.n._.

\\EEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.. 20535 |
Date: ‘ Décembér 8, 1971

FBIFile No. g_.515Q3 .
(Leb-New' 1711122023 LW

SAC, Denver (9 193\1)

/7

R
rL aka '
7— VICTIM;
EXTORTION -

'Spec.imens' received ll/ 19 / 71

Ql? Envelope postmarked "U. S. POSTAL SERVICE , NJ035. NOV 1

PM 1871." bearing handwniitten address"
. , Colorado.'

l

V'QlB One page handwritten letger beﬁlnnlng "Dear[:::::L One good be

kieck...," 51aned " . b7C

' . T ‘ ‘ | ' ‘
Q19 . Envelope postmarked "y. ), TAL SERVICE, NJ - 5, OCT 2

- 5 PM 1971" bearing handwriitten address | [

[ __ ] Colorado."

. ! . '
Q20 One page handwritten 1etter beginning "Dear Sir, I . _'!

enjoyed danc1ng....," }

‘Result of examlnatlon :
f

It was. concluded that . spec1mens Q17 through Q20
wére written by| |, whose known handwriting K1
.was previously submitted. | |has been 1dent1f1ed with
.prev1ously submitted specimens in this case.

L Specimens Q17 through QZO were photographed and
vw1ll be returned separately. ‘

GRH /mr ( 5 ) N ?’éa“\ch‘..




CORDED FEDERALBUREAUOFINVESHGRHON

12/2/71 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

13 _ '

Jp Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE

Re: | aka LATENT - File # 9-51593 — /O

- VICTIM; ‘ Lab. # D-711122023 LW

EXTORTION ' ‘ ‘
00: Denver

Examination requested by:  Denver (9-1931) Letter 11/16/71

Examination requested: Doc um'en’t - 'Fingerprint Date recgeived: 11/19/71
Result of Examination: o . Examination by:l |
Q\j - 22 \DC""’)FV :(’“\\

Phaloed  nek gop (I (5> |

bé
Specimens submitted for examination b7C
Q17 Envelope postmarked "U. S. POSTAL SERVICE , NJ035, NOV 1
PM 1971." bearing handwritten address "
| Colorado.™

Q18 One page handwritten letter beginning' Dear[ | One good
kick...," signed - . :

Q19 Envelope postmarged "U. _. ___TAL SERVICE, NJ__ 5. OCT 2
; m! ten address | |

, Colorado."

Q20 One page handwritzen letter beglnnlng "Dear Sir, I
enjoyed dancing....,"

5
Qgﬁ o

~Tol! -



J‘11/15}7l:h?-gl ?f 7:5 S

ATRTEL & ©

”'To"Tt,;] DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51§93)
.. ATTENTION:, FBI LABORATORY

B FROM N SAC DENVER (9-1931)(P)

i'SUBJECT ‘ Jaka:s L
. |<vnmn41f_*’

- EXTORTION -
© 00: DENVER™

= ;

Enclosed under - obscene cover attentlon FBI ETE“”””V

N o s e
= . ) " T
. L - . . 1 .
N
@ :
.

1‘Laboratcry is the orlglnal and one Xerox copy each of
'the follow1ng 1tems“ '._A : Lﬂm._.,_f o .

: : - (1) dwrltten letter which ig undate
be ins ."Dear. ' and . ends with- the 81gnature '

"

d.énd

.- blue ball-pelnt pen and contalns veiled threats and
'l;obscenitles, and is-written on yellow ‘tablet paper -
'~ 7 approximately 7: 3/4m by 12%" Yined in blue horizontal .
"lines with a. trlple red- and blue vertlcal llne on the o

| '_1eft margln,.ir

(2): A white envelope approx1mate1y 9%" by

"..uk" 'bearlng the postmark "11/10/71, U, S.: Postal. Servléé,”
- N, J 085.". The .front-of the. envelo e ig a dressed to-

.1

'Aﬂénd -he back of the envelope bears the rett

oM

S P e "A11 writing 'on thé envelope appears-to. have. been L

riff'made with a blue ballnpoint pen and the envelope bears

. an 8¢ U. S. postage stamp,_;-_

. Bureau (Enc. 8)(RM) o
. 2. = Newark - (9 2“95)(Enc. u)(RM)
1 ="Denver -
PEB/lld
(6)

T

R o . - . . - . K . . - . . . Lo = . oL
SN e e IR R R e AN T
. ’ . SR - R : - B S oML e A
. i . - S e . R . A o P T . b oo,

.- The letter is wrltten in what appears to be a.

Colorado"‘]ﬂ"

RN



'4-&',:

" DN 9-1931

(3) Undated letter handwrltten in black 1ead

‘penc11 beglnnlng "Dear Sir" and ending "Sincerely, -":

-A postscript appended to.the letter. ends with,the words.
" "chéek- tochéek;® This letter gpears to-be on a page |
from the .same tablet on.which. item #1 was wrltten.

~'Q"Georve F Kennan" wrltten on back

(U) Whlte envelope of the ‘same 81ze as* 1tem

" #2, postmarked "U, S. Postal Service, N.-J. 085. 10/26/71:" .
* addpessed. in pencil to. | I.H

o of the ﬁenver Office on 11/15/71. byl

' ,prosecutlon.

l.. Colorado" with the.return -address ' 1

- .N. J." - Alsoc on the

';ﬁ,‘back of the-envelope is somg mlscellaneous pencil. hand~"fe,
‘wrltlng, ‘The envelope bears a’ cancelled "Emlly chklnson"

e 8¢ U ' Su" postage stamp.u3

All of these 1tems were turned over to ‘an Agent

[, who stated
- that Ireceived both of the letters at his home

- in | Colorado.; ‘As’ thg;ﬁnnggu_gn?ﬁNewark have-
©  previously been’ informed .is a|

It appears that there is a deflnlte probablllty
that the above letters represent a continuation of -a. serles
of letters of a similar obscene and threatening nature _
- which | has ‘been rece1v1ng through the malls 51ncef T

'{the early part of 1970 - ; ‘ T .

The U S. Attorney at Denver has prev1ously
stated that 31nce the letters. were ‘mailed. in the State :

‘. of New Jersey, prlmary venué for prosecution would be

. in that district; however, as. prev1ously reported the-
- U. S. Attorney at Trenton, New Jersey, has decllned



-l

DN 9-1931

“Oon 4712/71. Newark reported  that| | .

'New Jersey,'has.»'

obscene letters. apparently. written by
" marked in the State of "New. Jersey. "Newark’ stated that.

'.obscene matter tnrough the malls.;..*‘

‘been coordinating 1nqu1r1eS'éoncern1n a_ geries of v
and post—qf

as of 3/31/71, information had’ been recelved from]
1ndlcat1ng that the U. S. Attorney in Trenton
‘was con81der1ng prosecutlng for dlSeemlnatlng :

S

The- Laboratory is requeeted to compare the
handwrltlng appearing on these:- enclosures with wrltlng

. appearing .on similar letters collected in-this case,.

-file. ofl _ _ L who has FBI Numberl

”fhas been 1nst1tuted agalnst

Office should be advised immediately since

i;lncludlnv that which has been identified -as- the wrltlng

of | l, and the: orlglnal letters and envelopes should
be processed for latent prints and.if -any are developed,

they should.be compared with the. prints currently on _ . e

The orlglnal enclosures should be- handled as

e.ev1dence and report of the findings of the Laboratory.

and the fingerprint examiners should be forwarded to

- the Newark and Denver Offlces.

The Newark DlVlSlOH is: requested to contact

'»the Offlce .of the Postal Inspector at Trenton, ‘New

Jersey, and determine what, %POﬁ@CJtlve actlcn, 1f any,

: Newark is’ also re uested to attemx to determlne e
the present whereabouts of. |and in the event. - L

i.informatlon ‘should -be received indicating that he .

intends to come to the. State of Colorado, ‘the Denver

are very much concerned for fear ‘he mlght make'

. erforts to, harm them.

For the 1nformatlon of Vewark, there is:

i;enclosed under obscene cover one. Xerox copv each of .

the above—llsted 1tems. .

D ;‘- .
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a ?r“f‘ﬁ Shaak FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
f/:'}. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
.t‘. . )
Laboratory Work Sheet -ﬂﬂ«x&g ‘*,“ -E‘,ILIJ;.,
‘ e 15
Re: aka ' IAAWT . File # 9"3!:{:\:/ - .
- ‘,ICTIM; Lab. # }}”? EN .&} h&i;2w5 b’f

% IHYY
“1\.# 3{ -.i

G0 Denver

Examination requested by: Z}r%‘{fﬁi‘ex (9“1,')31} !agtor 13./1(2/71

Examination requested: oot - Finge:r;srint Date received: /e /

Result of Examination: Examination by:l

Received by LFPS
L%w'/w
@/M”//W%%‘@%/ f

Specimens submitted for examination

U117 Envelape postmarked "U. S. PUSTAL SERVI 038, NOV 10
Hﬂ1_1221‘__n&_xing_h§ﬂ§ﬁxi&£~r address | |

Celorado.”

18 One ;ﬂgg.hanéwréfinn_lﬂjiﬁx_hfginmiﬁg Deer Coouxs, One good

kick...,” signe
wwTAL ssnyxcs. K S8, OCT 2

Q19  Envelope postmarked *U.
o - , Colerado."

¢20 One pagg handwritgen letter beginning *Dear Sir, I
' enjoyed dencing....,’

o

oy
QG%P’;‘ \}Q*
Q\Ao“ ‘k@
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This enclosure .not' to be gpe:ned | This enclosure not b be opened
without Bupervisor's Permission. whthout supervisor's permission

G- 51593~ /o
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FD- 26 / 2-19-67)
‘ FEDERA. BU REAU OF lNVWTIGATION T
REPORTING OFFICE 7 OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
DENVER DENVER 1/21/72 11/15/71 - 1/10/72
TITLE OF CASE/-) REPORT MADE BY .' TYPED BY
L akaj | | jek
|- VICTIM CHARACTER OF CASE
b6
EXTORTION oo
{,, REFERENCES: Denver report of SA| , 11/23/70;
ff,’ ' Denver airtel to Bureau, 11/16/71;
{ Bureau letter to Denver, 12/8/71;
Bureau letter to Denver, 12/14/71;
Newark airtel to Denver, 12/20/71;
Newark letter to D er, 1/7/72.
1
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED KNONE ACQUIT-] case nrs oeen,
convic |AauTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS ’

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [__JveEs ¥ Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [ves € nNno

Appaov.:})\\\\\\k | e T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
o( ) Bu&aau (9-51593) (RM)  ° 4*-- 5/5 ?«5 L ﬁ// | REC-2

2 - Newark (9-2495) (RM)
(1 - USA, Trenton, New Jersey) kSl

1 - Denver (9-1931)

B JAN 24 1972

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

Date ¥Fwd.

How Fwd.

v, L JAN2T

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 0—375-139

Ny

COVER PAGE
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. “Since August, 1970, |of| |
New Jersey, has been periodically’ mftilng obscene and .~ | .. b6 -

| 5 pTe

threatenlng letters; to _ A
"Colorado.. - The matter has’ been *% i

‘previously submitted to the USA, Trenton, New Jersey, -by.
“both:U. S. Postal authorltles and FBI Agents, but prosecutlon

has been decllned T IR , R o Ry
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jD-?04 (Rev..3-3-59) . . \ :

' ,L’TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .QSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Trenton, New Jersey

Report of: I I | . o ice:
Do . January 71 1 972 N thce‘. DENVER
Field Office File #: . '9-1931 : _ 'Bmwunh#,' 9-51593
Title: ' . h
| [- vICTIM

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis: .
'~ On '11/10/71, obscene and threatening letter mailed from

State of New Jersey to l, Colorado.
FBIT Laboratory identified handwriting on letter as that
of | S ,_New.- Jersey-,
who has previously written similar letters to On
12/27/71,] denied wWriting letter. USA, Trenton, New
Jersey declined prosecution. :
S GO ' N -C,.\l
~.DETATLS : |
| On November 15, 1971 .| : I
Colorado, turned over to SA| |a handwritten
letter which was undated and Began "Dear | I' and ends
with the signature| | The letter was written

with what appeared to be a blue ball-point pen and it
contained veiled threats and obscenities, and was written °
on yellow tablet paper approximately 7 3/u4"™ by 12 1/2"
lined in bBlue horizontal lines with a triple red and blue
vertical line on the left margin. v

This document contains neither recommendati sion ] i i
) ons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 1 ;i i
are not to be distributed outside your agency. ' s is foaned to your ageney: it and its contents



DN 9-1931. .

- o0

B

_]also released a whlte envelope .
approx1mately 9 1/2" by & /4", bearlng the ‘postmark; -
of "11/10/71, U. S.. Postal Serv1ce, N. J."085," S

“The front of “the envelope was- addressed. to :'| Iw'}fn

| i Colorado™ and the .-
‘back of the -envelope bore the return address. | |- -
I L NQ,J. . ) :
“All writing’ on the envelope was similar. to that whloh

,; “]would be. made ‘with .a. blue ball-p01nt pen:and ‘the envelope
;g;had an- 8¢ U S postage stamp afflxed to 1t'&]'

stated that the. letter had. been s
%z this: envelope ‘at. the time’ it was received .~
_ in: .Colorado and-: ‘that the letter',
'appeared qulte,51m11ar to those ‘which had been recelved :
- . ‘periodically byl l,” as: previously reported. since
':August 1970 and whlch had been wrltten byI

' . The letter and envelope ‘were forwarded to the ”ﬂf
g“FBI Laboratory for approprlate examlnatlon and - on December
' 1971 the Laboratory reported that:an examination of.

'.3'the handwrltlng appearlng on .these documents revealed

-.. that it was identical with handwrltlng prev1ous1y 1dent1f1ed
. as- that ofI _ ‘L., : . D ;o .

P On December 1u 1971 the Latent Flngerprlnt
Sectlon, Identlflcatlon D1v181on, Fedéral Bureau: of .

: ”Investlgatlon, reported that - the documents .in questlon

" had been processed for latent ‘prints;” that -two latents o
~ were developed but that they were not. identical with the’ S
,;fln°ePPqut$ of _ 5 who has FBI No. [::::::::}x

.~




F&:302 (REV. 11-27-70) -
e

.-

-

. P

Y

_. ",F”EbERAL' BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'-—

12/27/7%

Date of transcription

I, was advised of tha

: | |
" ddentity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of the

pagire He was advised of his rights by SA

. stated that he understood them, however, he declined |

to sign the form entitled, ”Interragatioa, Advice of Rights",
tat . have not written any letters to
O T - Colorado."

. to 'ﬁava béen written by hi
any letters to

ﬁa futther advised . riting
any letters in the guture ‘to
advised that he has no intention of leaving thal by
New Jersey, area, After being advised by the dnterviéwing
Agents that the Pederal Bureaun of !avestigation Laboratory -
had positively ;d“&ifie& questioned letters in this matter
.| |stated, “I have not written

was ad :I.seﬂ by the ;lntve.;s.;iewing Agents that
if he continued to write these letters, & possible that
he would be. amste@ and placed in jail, stated that
he has not written any letters to anyone. further -
advised that if the Federal Bureau of Investigation felt that

g-t

“he.was guilty of ur:lting tne%ters, he was ready to go to

ail concerning this matter, stated, "It I go to jail,
m.:tl ‘have a lot of tme to do some thinking."

/
H

ot._lr | gs 3 File #
‘ s v T

Interviewed on ;
" " yoBsemt 12/22/71
by — - - - . Dote dictated .
This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the property of the FB! and is looned to your og-ency-
it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



IR On December 20 1971 the Newark D1v131on
“madv1sed that on. that date ‘this~ matter had. again’ been

*gdlscussed with A551stant U. :8.- Attorney ROGER

+* -Trentony, New Jersey, who' decllned prosecutlon
. since. He': felt thére was 1nsuff1c1ent ev1dence{
- violation. and.that: he ‘had- prev1ously declined’
' ‘violati R
‘that | o
the:past ..
:be,extremely.ff‘

“of[:::::]ln connection ‘with.a possible postal
'1nvolv1ng 51m11ar letters in- view of the fact

had been a patlent in a mental 1nst1tutlon in
. and that prosecutlve actlon agalnst hlm would
- dlfflcult.; BRI R R : '
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FEDERAL 'BUREAU OF INVESTIGATlON
.’ R ‘

" REC-129

. B Washmgton D. C. 20537 - ‘
€  rePRT @

" of the

IDENTIFICATION ‘DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

souRreno. - 91931 . Harch 1, 1972
BI FILE NO. " 9=51593 -//9/ ¥ , ,

LATENT CASE NO A-25671

SAC ’ Denver

o _,L"&lﬁ S
o , ARA;
U RE: ~ VICTIM
EXTORTION P
' ..REFERENCE: o ﬁiftel 2:7-,72 L

EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: Denver

* SPECIMENS: -

Q21, ;airgrfam .

R Listed Q 8pec1men described 3.n separata ‘
- Laboratory report, - :

No latent prints of value developed on

.. enclosed sgecimen.

MAR]. 1972 a
t‘kf‘
EJU; ?.

s THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
TELETYPE UNIT EZ] :

/ . = «\Wbﬁﬁvf\{:‘{ o Q.John Edzr;(;ovér, Director / S
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RECORDED ‘}EDERAL BUREAU: OF INVESTIGATIC’ &" .
2522-72 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
vin. .
"7 "Recorded 2/25/72 10: Iabuciny fg Sheet Recetvec%-‘?ﬁ%% /
. 9-51593
e |" mm iy *;n-nozuom 2
EXTORTION LATENT LC# A-25671
003 ' Denver .
Exami’nati“on re;juesied 'by’ | Denver (9'1931) airtel 2 7"72
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date recelve_d: 2-10-72
Résult of Examination_: —— Z4- 79 ///z Examination by:

/Z&UL\, fbwgc ("ﬁ,-’ ij-gu) ?/ww ‘thed by: [ 1 bs

W urdy o
% — sy @“&“

? ﬂZﬁ Specimens submitted for examination ]
Q21 . r;:ﬁ os rked "U,S, POSTAL SERVICE. NJ JAN 28 5 PM
/[ 1972 085 " bearing handwritten address “'Chief of Police

~ Police Departmentb Colorado," beginning "I have been..."

oy

12 nww&[“zm
- Examination completed !ia;f --~W Q/Wmtated -J%ﬁﬁ )
_ » Time ate Date ééj

,// .
&
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- - ’ \
. FD-36 (Rev. $-22-64) ’ S \
d | 4 [ ) @ L

,\ FBI

®
&

Date: 2/7/72 “ L Y
Transmit the following in a- N
(Type in plaintext or code)
AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priority)
| TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51593)
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, DENVER (9-1931) (P)
- O 720211001
SUBJECT: |, aka;
| - VICTIM
., EXTORTION
- 00: DENVER
- Rerep SA 1/21/72, at Denver.
. o be
v. Enclosed to the FBI Laboratory are amoriginal b7C

and onererox copy of aerogram. One copy of the same
documenﬁ”ls enclosed to Newark,
v‘
The original ae

. Colorado, who obtained

IAgent on 2/1775" bVrll_;L_a_1:szjzJ:axm_:azaﬁ_1:s~:.].se:aae.si_r.s:_a_Demzse.n:_I \\f

é“

it from the police department at| L, Colorado.

This ia a 15¢ aerogram bearing a U.S. Postal
Service NJ, postmarked dated Jan 28-72, It is addressed
in handwrltlng to "Chief of Police, Police Department,
, Colorado,' and reads ?follOWS°

"Chief o o ic:e'g;b Ec% |
Chief of Police: R & //25'5&;3 i2

"I informed of’a secret
plot by b | [ — —
Colorado 1in .

7~ Bureau (RM) (F®R# (Enc. 2)
- Newark(9 2495) (Enc. 1) (RM)
2 - Denver

16 FEB 10 1972

TR LE Y

-

; WORE oo P 5ASTD ~ o
b . / '.".'4 ) . ' T

= P ‘ ,ﬂfl -

Approved: j/// Sent d/% f %,n

c:x<'

Sp7{ial \ngnt in Charge W\ (7:’7 Q U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICER
4 t
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ha dwrltln appeafing~o Stk
[:::%:]prev1ou31;

7?theh proce' - aerogra latent prints ‘and..

Taz com?are atiy Whrch are. deVTlop“d,Wlth flngerprints °f{:::::::] £

, 'sfprev1uusly reported 4
as a pr l:flc @bscene and threatenlng ]




| DN'9-1931 1.

3y i

S _ ‘Has requested that any 1nformat10ri~i developed
. by Newark 1ndlcat1.ng zithat is' : ta f

g
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Washmgton _b. C. 20537 ‘ : / Y2 1
‘REPORT N/
- of the : ’ o

IDEN'ITIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

' : %&ﬂ% NO. T @ | | o
RF" 2g] RS g,ggga, 3 March 15, 1972
LATENT CASE NO. A,Zﬁﬁ?l
- TO: Y ) :

RE: |axa;
| - vicTay

EXTORTION

" merErence:  Alrtel 2/16/72
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: {}envar

SPECIMENS: Q22, gﬁmm' _

- Liumd Q ﬂpeeamn ﬁesmm tn aapa”at.e
- bamﬁwy report.

e : Two 1awm: f’hmrmima of wma dmlope&
~fon apeetm .

. ‘See att.mheﬂ pRge ?m: mmlts ef mmamams |
e:mzéuamﬁ j B

smcﬁmn encioaeﬁ. .

0] . 3 .
Miller, E.S. o : : .
Call‘;han 1 - %gwazk (9 2&‘9&) - o
Casper
Conra d -
d : John Ed oover, Director

W lt /

Soyars

T{ilnmemm THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY %\’\ :
" Gandy eo M A TEYS YPEUNIT[:] , ) , ; AN

L L




S e ats dev opaed on an',
"posm ked. "Postal Sawim,_ H.J.x 685, Jen. 27 2 ¥M
hava imen M&m;lﬁad as. f&nger impressmm ef




7-2' B . . s . - -
: ’ . ! < » . . d . «
: ¢ |
R cor ded . 'y

) 2/‘3 6,72 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI ION
e UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

54 Recorded: 3-10-72 12:01 P.M, tmm  Received: 3-10-72
Re: b aka‘."‘

Laboratory Work Sheet P
[~ VICTIN; LATENT o Fued 0-51563-/7
EXTORTION - = o ‘ D-~720222114 LW

IC# A-25671

60: Denvey

Examination requested by: SAC Denver (6-1631) A. 2/16/72
Examination requested: Document - Fiageryriant Date received: 2/22/72

Result of Examination: ’ Examination by:l |

Named Subject:

: : - | Noted By:
[ , FBI#| | ﬁ;*" -

- 20- 752-159@ﬁp

C« Iy 2 — |
Xl
(oo, @w&&& - | o

Jb ape ‘ |
h Specimens submitted for examination I/& 4‘7/
' 085 {éky

stb Aerogram postmarked U.S. POSTAL SERVIEE,NJ/JAN 27 2
1872 bdaring hondwritten note begioni ng, “Dear| _
At the last meetint,... - ) Y %

— 775" 77/%19 B

RETURN EVIDENCE

L ge (SA) — g @M%
&7} 61@9\‘1‘&9 Vol Mm @pz %f-‘f

-
w

2 Ty

Examination completed _ 'Ilj/ 7[I\/ chtated 3/[9[7;
[ €U a9 ~oy9g) Te o pat® %




. \\‘ N . + . ’ : . : .
e e e - -
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ) . ' 1
% 0 |

[
!
l
|
[
[
FBI- :
. . : Date: 2/.16/72 ‘ ¥ :
. : |
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or code) - ‘:
Viq AIRTEL | | ' |
1a ] . |
- . (Priority , v )
________________________________________;__%____L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51593)
' . (Attn: FBI Laboratory)
) PROM: © SAC, DENJER (9-1931) (P)
| SUBJECT: 1, aka;
.| (:3:1 - VICTIM
EXTORTION : o s ey
3R ER | | 720222110

Ny

Wi L %; Re Denver~airtel to Bureau 2/7/72
Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are an original

and one Xerox copy of aerogram postmarked in the State of

New Jersé?, January 27, 1972. One Xerox copy enclosed

to Newarky. _

d
~0T121na1 aerogram was released to Denver SA

k\2/10/72 by | Is
|, Colorado.

777

ThlS is a 15-cent aerogram, similar to the one
forwarded to the Laboratory by Denver on 2/7/72, bearing

‘”4U S. Postal Service, New Jersey, postmark dated January 27,
dr d in handwriting to l,

Colorado, and is signed R
N [ i ' ’ ' ' ' \}g&' ‘\!\J
NG .- 3 )
‘? The message in handwrltlng reads "Dear] | ¥ d}
, at Uhqglast meeting of the League of Revolutionary
Black Niggers, you were sentenced to 100 lashes with the
whlpfand-to 2004years of hard labor in ¢ £ '
Siberiad. Al%%, I hawe in rmed by — [::s
M" ENC wRECS6 (f - 159D
@Bureatf*(Eg g (RM) 2 Uil AS .
g 2-Newark (9- 2‘495 A{Enc. 1 (RM) SRR 14 -
=3 2-Denver AN
= Q &t

’

%/ PEB:cs (7) : 3 WE DL

« Approved: \ * Sent M

Specjlgff Agent in Charge v
o ,

" ..'.-; '
;ﬁf"'5“" S 2 pEB 211972

oo
~1 oy
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DN 9-1931 - -

that you threatened him with death via two_ FBI
(goons) Agents. - consequently, the FBIand
Colorado police will be informed ingly.
Sincerely, R '.

It is requested tht the FBI Laboratory compare
handwriting on this document with known handwriting
of [ Ipreviously submltted in this case.

. Identlflcatlon Division requested to process
original document for latent prints and compare any

which are developed with fingerprints of|

FBI Number

Results of eXamlnatlon should be furnished
Denver nd Newark, and original document should be
handledpas ev1dence and returned to Denver.~
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/ - » ‘ L. . o . ’ : 7 &
Laboratory Transmittal Form - . ’ .
7-72 . . : : 1 - )
g T : ‘ ,

y o ) . . ’ . L/

% ‘).:. e < ' . ‘

‘. o K e o
Agz_LAnonAronv_;L;

9\ ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
S WASHINGTON, D. C. 120535 | -

‘1o SAC, Denver (9-1931) " bae: February 24, 1972
Re: I'l aka; ~ . Moarens
- VICTIM; .

John Edgar Hoover, Director

EXTORTION
00: Denver |
FBIFile no. - 9-51593 :
) Lab. No. . ° D—720211001 LW
Examination requested by: Deﬁver . BN
Reference: Airtel 2/7/72
Exan;ination requested: A ‘ . Document - Fingerpr_ int ‘ ) . -
_ - ' b6

Remarks: b7C

Specimen Q21 w111 be returned with the results of
the latent flngerpr1nt examlnation

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab reporf)]
| | BT REC" ¢M 5/5%3 » /
Toteot —— | FeBeawgrz | S |

Rosen _-

‘ i
i — L m oMM 11972
Miller, E.S. ' i g
Callah'a%s : W - ’ ‘ : - p— —

Casper y
GRH:1lal (4)_

Conrad
Dalbey
Cleveland
Ponder

Bates
Tavel C/
Waltersj@

oyars (‘/

Soyars — MAR@ 972 . ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Holmes

Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNITI:] .




e REPORT

7-1b _ - 4
N ‘ oo , L\ LABORAIORY._LM - 4 o oy
“FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 o |
.y SAC ‘Denver (9-1931) ' .Date: - . February 22 , 1972
._ o "FBI File No. " 9-51593 — 4ﬁ
Re: l aka; : Lab. No- ‘ D-720211001 LW
| _ [- vicTin; | T ~ o .
-EXTORTION : : ‘
bé
p7c
Spec}mens received 2/10/72 } M_;',;;lfdbl'

bt

Q21  Airgram postmarked "U.S. POSTAL SERVICE NJ JAN 28 5. PM

1972 085," bearing handwritten address '"Chief of Police’
Police Departmentﬁ[::::::L Colorado," beginning "I have been..

Result of examination: - ; o SRS,

. It was determined that the questioned writing on - - - - _
pecimen Q21 was written by | K1, whose known :
, handwrit1ng was previously submitted. _ o

A Thas veen identified as the writer
of numerous previously submitted speclmens in this case.,

Specimen QZl was photographed and will be returnedl,
separately. ‘ : : e i

GRH:1lal (4)



72 ' :
- ' )

RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

'2-22-72 ;2 8 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
vln - Laboratory Work Sheet " NO LAB FILE )
Re: b aka§ ' -File #9-51593 "—5
r_ VICTIM; Lab. #D= 720211001 LW
EXTORTION "+  LATENT - '

00: Denver

Examination requested by: ~ Denver (9-1931) airtel 2-7-72

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received:  2- 10-72

Result of Examination: : » Examination by:
Ch i AR
T bé
/M W /) bicC
‘F‘/

fg} g.&-ve_m\ MY ﬂuwﬁ/gal ( L

Specimens submitted for examination

Q21 Airgram postmarked "U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. NJ JAN 28 5 PM

1972 085," bearing handwritten address "Chief of Police
Police DepartmentI:L Colorado," beginning "I have been..."

Rl



bé
bic

N
o
-
PG
- s
A
- .
(<
\
-
-
<A
-
—:
'
-~ 3
1 A
AN
! [
- .
"
s -

s,



| . TO:

,,AiRrEi‘

- FROM;xv

SUBJECT:

v DIRECTOR
* ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

2f1/72 -
 ATRMATL -

FBI (9 51593)

‘SAC,,DENVER,(9—1931) (P)_,

.H; éka

~ ERTORTION
©00: DENVER -

VICTIM s

1/21/72 at Denver.A

:Rerep SA
- ‘ " Enclosed to the FBI Laboratory areaanorlglnal ‘
- and one: Xerox .copy of aerogram. One copy of the same- L
'decument 1s emclosed to Newark. -bé
' b7C

b Colorado, who ebtained '

it from the pellce department at | b Colorado.

This ia a 15¢° aeregram bearing a U.S. Postal

" Service NJ, pestmarked dated Jan 28-72. It isaaddressed l
_in handwriting to "Chief of Police, Police Department, .
s Colerado,

~and reads as follows° N

" "Chief. ef Police°'f

Colorado

| ;<23> ‘Bureau (RM) CIER

B "1 have been 1nformed f - eitétn
~plot by | , i°f{

in

(Enc; 2)

2 - Newark(9- 2495) (Enc. 1) (RM)
2 - Denver ‘

"PEBssik
(1) ik



~~~~~

DN 9-1931

s “The lot involves al — "";”J
| of | ,- ¥.5. THe has received
- an indirect threat from two F, B I. agente.~
“‘that. is going to_hax i m

, off. Please investigate,

] lis'not'a:membef of the|
} Colorado. However,

[
. during the 1970 elections in Celorado a man by that name
. was an unsuecessful candidate fer the| L.

A han&wrltten return address on the beck of the

' ’.,'aeregram reeds as fellews..

‘", _compare any which dre develepe
i ) e

B on vecatlen in

FBI Agents was reported on PD 302 dated at R Newft~

-Jerseg, 12/2@/71 cepy'ef which was include_vin:rerep=ae.
”Page 3. : _ o . :

: It ie requested that the FBI Laberatory compare 0
the handwriting appearing on this aerogram with known hand-

‘writing of previeusly submitted n this case.

oIt is requested that ‘the Identlficatien Div1sion
then precess the originmal: aeresram for latent -prints and
with flngerpgints of

_ Results of these examinatiens sheuld ‘be furnished
Denver and Newark. The original decument shculd be handled

e as evidence and returned to Denver. o

- by | to
. - ment ofl =

- As- previgusly reperted J has been identified
as a prolific obscene and threatening letter writer and the

' U.S. Attermey at Trenton, New Jersey, has previeus%y declined

presecutienrin_;hig_metter in conmnection with lett@rs directed
because of the alleged mentel derange- ;ﬁ




DN 9-1931

] has requested that any information developed =
by Newark indicating that] is en route to the State of - - 4

. 'Colorado be immediately reported in order that appropriate =

~ﬁ‘.measufes can be taken for the safety of

L=l Oy
[}

Pending results of FBI Laboratory examinatlon in
this’ case and possible further, discussions with the U.S..
‘Atterney at Trenton,. it is requested that Newark notify- Denver
immediately of any- indlcation is traveling in the western
states area. - . , _ . o A
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LI ) ‘ ‘
N

AECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF 'INVESTIGA'I“ION
2.22.72 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Vlﬁ ' | Laboratory Work Sheet NG LAB Fm
Re: ‘ akas File # §-81%593 A
|E VIC'}IH; Lab. # P=720211001 ° LW
EXTORTION : LATENT :
00: Denver

Examination requested by: Denver (9..1931) ﬂ-_i.i;“tﬁl 2+7-72
Examination requested: ‘ Document - Fingerprim: Date received: 2-10-72

Result of Examination: | T Examination by: | |
Q'} \ {'O L-%\):S \\\
kAo Do g‘“‘}? s
\""w..:’: ‘1} (‘a{e%‘(‘ )

" Received by LFPM

5 oo
¥ W . J
Q \‘%)J R Specimens submitted for examination

Q21 Adrgram postmarked "U,S, POSTAL SERVICE. NJ JAN 28 5 FM
1972 0835,% bearing hendwritten address *Chief of Police

Police Be‘pax*tm; Coiorade," beginning "I have been..."
U ke o vl LR
BN AU/ /\&W v M Lﬁa/




BN REPORT - A

e S 7 f the _ n ' {
& ‘ . 2 ’ \,

/et LABORATORY L& e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

0. SAC, Denver (9-1931) , Daw;“'N March 13{§;972
' _ A . FBIFeNe. 9-51593 ‘
Re: , aka; , Lab- Ne: D-720222114 LV -
|- vICTIM; - |
EXTORTION
Specimens received ‘ 2/22/72 »
Q22  Aerogram postmarked U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, NJ 085 - be
"~ JAN 27 2 PM 1972 bearing handwritten note beginning, b7c

"Dear [ |, At the last meeting..."

Result of examination:

-It was concluded that specimen Q22 was written
by | , whose known handwriting, K1, was previous

submitted [ |has been identified with prev1ously
submitted specimens in this case

Specimen Q22 was photographed and will be
returned separately.

GRH:lal (6)



-1 ' 0!
R corded ‘ _ ,

2/26/72 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
and 9 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  Ngo LAB FILE
5 - ~“'Laboratory Work Sheet
, aka; ) ) : / ’
Re: F!- VICTIM;  LATENT File # 9—5159345
114 LW

EXTORTION o o Lab. # D-72022

00& Dénver

Examination requested by: SAC, Denver (9—1931) A. 2/16/72

\ .

Examination requested: Document - Flngerp:r int Date received: 2/22/72
Result of Examination: Examination by:l |
. o <
et \
C}7L11 \§>’ bé
b7C

Toleet rtenp

Specimens submitted -for examination
L ]

085
Q29- Aerogram postmarked U.S. POSTAL SERVIEE,NJ/JAN 27 2 PM
1972 bdaring handwritten note beglnnlng, "Dear
At the last meeting..." ..

RETURN EVIDENCE

2 <¢ NW“"(‘%\({‘]’ 2‘”()
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2/16/72

AIRTEL
70 " DIRECTOR, FBI (9-51593;
‘ (Attn: FBI ratory
FROM: SAC, DENVER (9-1931) (P)
SUBJECT: | akaj
r?'VICTIM
EXTORTION o
QDN

Re Denver airtel to Bureau 2/7/72.

New Jersey, Jamuary 27, 19

-to Newark.

_ ‘ »

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are an original
and one Xerox copy of aero§ram postmarked in the State of

One Xerox copy enclosed

2/10/72 by I e
1s Colorade.

. This is a 15~cent aerogram, similar to. the one
. -forwarded to the Laboratory by Denver on 2/7/72, bearing

u. S. Postal Service, New Jersey, postmar

s addressed in handwriting to

The message in handwriting reads "Dear
the last meeting of the League of Revol
- Black Niggers, you were sentenced to

whip and to 200 years of hard labor in

fhe coal mines of
Also, I have been informed by _

D
[__1at
. Siberia.
. ”15>Bureau g
Q - 2=Newark .
> 2-Denver

. PEBscs (7)

s Calorado, and is_signed

—I ‘

utionary

00 lashes with the

mm.2;§m0
9-2495) (Enc. 1) (RM)



- T T,

l"

DN 9-1931

o;igﬁnal‘dgcumﬁnt gorilﬁtg?t primts. andf are an
- which are deve o?e wit ngerprints o i

-

that you threatened him with death via '-:wc:_EBZL__|
(goons) Agents. consequently, the FBland .
Colorado pq inf ; V.

Sincerely, ‘.

It is requested tht the FBI Laboratory compare

handwriting on this document with known handwriting
of[:::::]preV1ously'submitted in this case. ,

‘ Identification Division requested to process

FBI Number

B Results of examlnation should be. furnished

Denve d Newark, and original document should be
handleﬂﬁns evidence and returned to Denver.
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kkﬂﬂﬁ’ﬂﬂé .FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO
a/%/?ﬂ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- oma NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

. aka; - File # 81803 /5~
w VIO YE LATER . o ab. Bmalam’w .
© VICTIE;  LATERR “ T plraoessild i

90: Benvay

Examination requested by:

94C, Demver (S-1931) A. 9/16/72 b
. pocument = Pingergrdnt 0 3/38/13

Examination requested:

Result of Examination: ) e Examination by:

«/(3 - %Lu\)

Received b W

Bl ;‘(‘O%&Qﬁ/ Specimens submitted for examination
9% @ ¥
Aerogram pestuarked .5, POSTAL SERVIER
; w‘mg Maﬁug handwritten note beginning,
At the lampt maeting..."

RETURR BVIOENCE
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' DOCUMENT (S) CANNOT
' BE SCANNED

DESCRIPTION:

 PHOTO NEGATIVES



e/-chols é
FILE# DATE EXAMINER

G-5/595 LW

ar A

K# - NEGATIVES

INITIALS




A -

FD-263 (Rev. 12-19-67)

FEDERAL‘:‘SUREAU OF INVE4IIGATION 4

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
DENVER DENVER 3/29/72 2/1/72 - 3/17/172
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY ' TYPED BY
"CHANGE _L | vlir
s CHARACTER OF CASE ‘
A ‘ .
_ vIcTIM -
EXTORTION
Ebo
)i/

Title marked "changed" to add the name é;
[::::]as an alias of[___]. , =

REFERENCES: Denver report of SA | |, dated 1/21/72;
- Denver airtel to Bureau, dated 2/7/72;

Denver airtel to Bureau, dated 2/16/72;

Bureau letter to Denver, dated 2/2u4/72;

Bureau letter to Denver, dated 3/13/72;

Bureau letter to Denver, dated 3/15/72.

N

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED (%) NONE ACQUIT-

CASE HAS BEEN:
coNVvIC [AuTO.| FuG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves Kno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS Cves KXJno
7y
‘ SPECIAL AGENT g
APPROVED s /\% : IN CHARGE ‘ DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW ﬂ'}?"’l@
—

COPIES MADE: q l
(;‘ Bureau (9-51593) (RM) . |

~ USA, Denver :
2 - Newark (9-2495) (RM)

- (1 - USA, Trenton, New Jersey)
2 - Denver (9-1931)

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

COVER PAGE

_Date Fwd.

How Fwd. \? 3 ;\/ A\ “

y % (} A P g I O 1972 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : |97D~ 0—375-13%
\ |



DN,9-1931 - . % . o ’ R .
. matter,vconcernlng previous letters written to

THE, DENVER DIVISION

- . AT TRENTON NEW JERSEY W1ll dlscuss w1th AUSA
Trenton, New Jersey, who" has decllned prosecut this
| by
“all of which were postmarked. in the State of New
JerSey Determine if AUSA in a p081t10n to take action. to

'reStrain[:::::]from ‘eontinuing harra531ng letters to] ],
~and: notlfy Déenver of results. : v Co

v

-1

'%-k(' AT DENVER COLORADO If AUSA Trenton, New Jersey,,<

. 'declines to take actlon in. this case, dlscuss ‘with USA, Denver,
- to determine if he''is;in a position to institute actlon to.
restrain from contlnulng malllng harra551ng communl-
‘eéations to R N S ' e

®
o
{
[
‘e
¥
sy,
4
.
¢
. »
oo
g

S :."’ .M-B*- |

COVER PAGE



e

S ‘C‘opyhio: .
- Reportof: "+
- Date; ©

" Field Office File #:.

PR

e T L N T
R e £ vietme:

‘Character: | . [P

"'YQDETAILS

:},released T Ia $.15 aerogram bearing-an. - .
~United States Postal- Serv1ce, New Jersey, postmark datedw}:
'January 28,:1972... The' communication o
’ handwrltlng to the ‘chief of police: at

- . who. turned the communlcatlon oyer. to.
Naerogram reads as; follows~* » :

" N are not to be dlstnbuted outsxde your agency

FB: 204 (Rcv 3 3 59) '
S

.USA Denver, Colorado

114 i L Fif¢33'""

Warch 29, 1972

.EXTORTioN;

UNl'!J STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

—_USA Trenton, New Jersey

¢ -Bureay File #:- . T

Addltlonal harra881n ; _communicati ﬁé é{ghéa1 ' ] ;T‘*
'addressed to| Colorado, ‘postmarked " .

-in New Jersey, 1/27-+28/72. . .FBI Laboratory in eacu .instance: .

identified thandwriting as that of|

flngerprlnts 1dent1f1ed on communlcatlon postmarked 1/27/72.

On February l 1972,|

ig" addressed. in:

iR

Colorado,“":

Chlef of Pollce.'

L - The

I have been 1nformed of & sec‘“

plot by

Colorado 1n| F -

S

B 1 [y

The. plot 1nvolves a|

P =S
‘u;| of] L N.J. ‘He has recelved

F:B.Iv agents

“an iﬁdirQQI_IhTeat from . two . -
that: is g01ng +o have him, bumped. .

l;f v fjr;offg Please 1nvest1gate,

-;x*.._' BN

U s GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970 . O - 406 840 -




RO f{{jﬁf.’.,_c“* on vacatlon » h S ,

o ~ Istated that 1t appeared to hlm;xhaili_;inj'f;:“:
this- communlcatlon was written. byI |]of c
I I i

. A handwrltten return address on- the back of the 'V”
aerogram reads as follows TR . RIRNCS

, New Jepsev, who has previously directed .. . .
| Colorado, all of

similar’ letterwto in

‘ whlch were postmarked -in the State of New Jersey.-

On February 7 1972 the orlglnal aerogram was

‘*'forwarded to the FBI Laboratory for handwriting-and finger-

;“prlnt processing with a: request that any latent flngerprlntS‘“'ﬁ o

~developed .on the communication be com ed -with the known gx-i’

_ prints.of I FBL. Number !
:_.{.;, _V on. February 10 1972,] — released '
"7 to SA| Ianother $.15" aerogram postmarked by S

- United States Postal Service; New' Jersey, . January 27; 1972,

.. This communlcatlon was addressed in handwriting to |

, Colorado, and also. "~ -

signed b The handwrltten message reads as
follows:-‘ ’ivy:v¢_xs~” o o :

: "Dear :l,‘ at the 1ast meetlng of the league
of Revolutlonary Black nggers, you were sentenced to 100 .A'
‘lashes with the- whlp and to 200 years of hard labor: in the:
coal.mines of Siberia.: : Also, I have been. informed by

M I

|that you threatened him with' death via.two
FBI (goons) Agents. ' consequently, the FBI.and [:::::], '
Colorado’ pollce will De informed accordingly. R

‘ﬁSlncerely,| , P

{:warded to the: FBI- Laboratory for handwrltlng and - flngerprlnt‘:"r.

"On: February 15 1972 thls communlcatlon was for- -

- "examinatioén with a réquest. that any latent prints developed -

- be compared w1th those of| L FBI Numberl

On February 24 1972 "the FBI Laboratory reported Ffffm o

“.that handwrltlng appearing on the aerogram ‘postmarked, .= -
~ .January 28, 1972, addressed to’ Chief of Pollcegé v

fCuTorado,‘ls 1dent1cal to handwrltlng of

— T
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has been 1dent1f1ed by han lwpitine-as the wrlter of numerous : -
“‘communications dlrected to whlch have prev1ously
sbeen submltted 1n thls case. R j, . S T 4~,uf

R On March 1 1972 the Latent Flngerprlnt Sectlon,e
,QIdentlflcatlon DlVlSlon, Federal Bureau -of- Investlgatlon,;z'
. reported that no latent prints : of value were . developed on“

,the aerogram postmarked January 28 1972 >

C ‘On March 13, 1972 the. 'FBI . Laboratory reported " 12;C

, that it had been concluded that the handwriting appearing .~ = ' :
~on _the aerogram postmarked January 27, 1972, ‘had been written

by | | who. has been 1dent1f1ed as ‘the. wrlter i

f};of prev1ously submltted spec1mens in thls case.

- -On March 15, 1972 the Latent Flngerprlng Sectlon,
. Identlflcatlon DlVlSlon, Federal Bureau- of Investlgatlon,"-‘
-reported th<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>